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re P[;:TITION FOR PARDON AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE
.; A . (Type o = This form may be modified for forfeiture of Vetera 1efits or military cases)
b ‘&;,.’ l\‘::' - Y =V
° ! £ < » ’ ) * ’
¢ . . THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED.STATES:
N, . P _4: »
R George Michael Steinbx .
e PETITIONER, b . enner ;
S g5 28-5751 N Onited L
i ’ Social Security No. , IS a citizen ofwﬁgiom on July 4 19 30
« Tl - B - - - B untty - o - -
: ! . l Lindelaan > 3
: .  and resides at 0102 Tampa Florida 33618 .
L No. Strect City State 2ip Code
P S
l" . 2 .
- PETITIONER was convicted on a plea of guilty in the United States
. o | N h guilty, not guilty or nolo contendere_
- P District Court for the N OF thexn District of__Ohd0 ar__Cleveland
‘e : . ‘Eastern, Westem, etc: State Clty
J of the crime of conspiring to make corporate campaign contributions in viola-
-7 .Y T Describo specifically and accurately, -
L tion of 18 U.S.C. §610 and being an accessory after the fact to viola-—
o v l » -
. W tions of §610. . .
LY and was sentenced on_August 30 19 74  ,__not applicable for NOt applicable
', 'I imprisonment, probation longth of scrvice
®e ]
- ¥y and/or to pay a fine of § 15,000 .
' g‘ - - - . -
v s - i convicﬂon'was’appea!ed,’ complete the following paragraph: - -
o Sah e '
0 LA - PETITIONER appealed to the United States Court of Appeals, wheve the judgment was affimedon______________,
V.
R 19 ~An-appeal—__________ taken.to.-the-Supreme.Court._The_Supreme.Court . a - >
— ey i — —wag, was not— —— ———— —— - —— —_ - - - — -—granted,-denied— —~ —— ————
- petmon for a wnt of certiorari on 19 . |f certiorari was granted, the judgment was affirmed on
o _ﬂ -‘*_ i ______19 . L E
e .. =
v
" NI B . .
A
_,____\_:__} PETITIONER -began_the_service_of his_sentence on n/a ——18: ;.was released on ] i
< ’ 19 from and was finally discharged by expiration of sentence on ) N
- ” < ’ Federal Institution
-, ’Z 19— . The finem—___been paid in full. 1f not paid, explain why.
) - has, has not
e ] : -
o PEIITIONER Wa‘sf e years of age when thie crime was committed, and his priorand’ subscquem arrest record isas=— =
; o follows: (List every arrest by local, state or Federal authorities, wheother resulting in a conviction or not, giving date, disposition .
. P . .
& of case and name and location of Court here is no prior o‘r‘ subsequent arrest .record.
g
¥,
‘ B B
e
"
- ‘a‘ [alleY "
L Uh o liv Ul et .
';’“- : - - N . ‘- N
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* the best of his abI|I(Yo‘ If divorced ar not living with or supporting family, expldin.)

is

~is, is

lives with and supports his family to
The ages of

married, has children, aged ————

PETlTIONER

-

children are 9, 13, 18, ané 563

PETITIONER is employed by American Ship Building Company

at Hillsboro Building, Suite 420, Tampa, Florida
No. Street City State B
August 18 ]9 67 and his prior employments since conviction follows:

as_Chairman.of Board
Position

and has been so employed since

(List and addresses of employers and dates of each employment.}

New York Yankees, General ?artner (March 22, 1973 to present)

’

PETITIONER submits his personal oath and three character references, promises to obey the laws of, and to be loyal

. I respect-
to, the United States, and respectfully prays that he be granted a pardon for the following reasons: p

fully request a pardon for the following reasons: (1) Under the laws of

'Florida, the state in which T réside, my conviction -has resulted in. a

—deprivation of certain civil rights such as the right to vote.

A pardon

'wogld*xestorevthose~rightsr—J(ZSMMy~statusﬁas_a_felonfhas adversely af-

‘As a result of my con-

fected my business and professional activities.

::Giétiéh,~tﬁe:CBﬂﬁ1§s16ﬁér;ofaBaseballzprohibite@;mx;ga;ticipation.in.the_

affairs of the New York Yankees for a period of 23 months though I am

the general partner and principal owner of that team. Applications for

licenses as the owner of race horses were delayed in a number of

_I also belleve my status as a felon has had adverse

Jurlsdlctlons.

effects on other busxness opportunltles and actxvxtxes. (3) My con-

viction has also-limited my participation in civic, charitable and

community affairs. I have always tried to devote a substantial amount

of my time to su¢h activities. However, following my conviction it was

plain to me that my association with certain activities could, as a re-

sult of my status as a felon, be a source of embarrassment to the

particular charity or community affair. A pardon would, I believe,

substantially reduce or eliminate that effect and would permit me to

contribute more of my services to the communi ty.

DME/’?.RJ‘-]g/ }’Vl <i . ,@“

SIGNATURE OF PETIONER

——r A ———
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///E\Ac/ Tampa - 2/6/79
Director, FBI |

Application for Pardon After Completion of Sentence

OO: Bureau . )
BUDED (Initial report) 2/21/79-,, P o )
- (Completion) ~ ~ 3/237/79°  : Cﬁﬁ

Reference is made to the Pardon Attorney's letter which
is enclosed with applicant's petition and related documents.

Conduct investigation. in accordance ‘with cmmm&gx

PR R R B RO S B O R N I KR M SO DT K ' ‘
(Section 73, Manual of Investigative Operations and Guidelines,)

Enc. (7)
'Vér:l:fy payment of fine,

Puring interview of applicant, no comments should bo

nmado regarding whether or not applicant will be granted a
prosidential pardon. In addition, no comments should be made
to third party interviewees concerning the applicant's request

for executive clemency.

RECEIVED: -%\29

}/8 (VI) L6
Z,- (5)um, RETURN TOQMR,[ | ..

. | ROE% 3853 - )
REG 11 3 —lﬁ'ﬂ‘[l “}/

~ TAILED 17

GEORGE MICHAEL @mmnnmn k /O
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MAR 6 1979
"EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION N

4-.‘

N\

REPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DAYE ’ INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD %%l
TAMPA . BUREAU 2/20/79 2/19/79 774
TITLE OF CASE

. REPORT MADE BY o Tvpzzi By
CHANGED _ ) U salC | celombl PO
GEORGE MICHAEL TEINBRENNER, III,/&KARACTER OF CASE o L

George Michael Steinbrenner —

e f T N o

Title marked "CHANGED" to reflect appl:.cants fFull

name. Title previously carried as “GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER,
APACS.

REFERENCES:  Bureau.letter to Tampa, 2/°.6/79.

ENCLOSURES ‘ W
} 79

N -FOR_THE. BUREAU-

- _ .ACCOMPLISHMENTS_ CLAIMED ____[INONE

D Ty —t S ﬁCQU_ITa CASE-HAS-BEEN:
CONVIC.| BIVERSION|FUG. FINES sSAVINGS |  REcoveRies | ~TALS™

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR 505 ['_‘lno !

PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MON THS C3ves [3Ino

APPROVED M/@ /Wl "’@i‘%ﬁ;jg"’ 7 DG NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
@- Burea(gEnc. lggﬁi“s _ D% /%/sz-\Lg “DESE REC. 79 )

- - Albany (Enc. -1 TR ET= S e e
(2,- Cincinnati (Enc. 1) Ay

/4/2: Clevelan;d_lg)n%éni) 1 g2 FEB 281979

2=<_Newark (Enc. 1) e “"""3‘
,,2’/- New York (Enc. 1)

3 - ;glttsbt‘u]'§h3$§t}c. 1)

} ot

Dlssemlnohon “Record of Attached Report Nofotions "
Agency " 2 cb% o Pardon A}.ttornef )
Request Reed. | * Dep}n’tment of fustice

Date Fwd. - DD 0 1?7&
L o I £ A ]
r A

How Fwd, A= N\

—d - ;
By /é mﬁﬁ/i BZW _ i

@ 7t a3 COVER PAGE

d"

€43—16—83489-1 aro



TP 73-312

FOR EACH RECEIVING OFFICE

one (1) copy each of an FD-406 executed
by applicant.

_ ADMINISTRATIVE:

Buded in this matter is 3/23/79.

For the information of the Bureau, inasmuch
as the applicant is a well-known public figure and
his ownerships of organizations such as the New York
.Yankees and The American Ship Building Company are
| widely recognized, the Tampa Division is mot 'setting
forth leads to verify the applicaiit's employments
through interviews with his employees, but is setting
forth leads to verify appliceant's business ownerships

—_— T T

fgthroughﬁreviews~ofﬂStatewpublicﬁcorporation records
UACB.  ~ o - T -

VLEADSV:' e e e

T T leads set forth are to be condicted in -

accordance with Section 73, Part I, MIOG.

I T OALBANY oo o e e e e
AT ALBANY, NEW YORK
- C;ysz/ﬁ» ,WW;;lngeview-State corporation records
to verify app1iCéﬁffg‘ﬁfiﬁéipél”ownership“of~the:——~ T
..~ New York Yankees. . :
cINCINNATL - —
V/// AT COLUMBUS, OHIO

B
COVER PAGE




TP 73-312

Will review State corporation, records
b// to verify applicant's ownership of The American
Ship Building Company and Kinsman Lines, both of
Cleveland, Ohio.

CLEVELAND, OHIO

1. Will review records of U. S. District
Court, Northern District of Ohio, regarding applicant's
conviction for conspiracy to make corporate campaign
contributions in violation of Title 18, U. S. Code,
Section 610, and for being an accessory after the fact
to violation:of Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 610.
Applicant reported sentence date as 8/30/74.

2. Will interview associate | |
b4[f::::] Terminal Tower Building, regarding the applicant.

b6
b7C

*

checks regarding the-.applicant.

. _AT SHAKER HEIGHTS, OHIO

i interview referenceJ
_~ regarding. the applicant.

JACKSONVILLE

AT TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

V//// Will review State corporation records
regarding applicant's ownershipof The American Ship

.= °.-. - “Building_Company, -Suite=4203-:512=-North-Florida; - - - —-
Tampa, Florida.

V// NEWARK

>~ -

C
COVER PAGE



TP 73-312

AT ATLANTIC CITY, NEW JERSEY
L//// Will interview associate
| regarding

the applicant.
NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK

(/// 1. Will attempt to verify applicant's
temporary and intermittent residence at the Carlisle
Hotel, 76th and Madison, from 1974 to present.

sociate|

o / telephone| | regarding -the-applicant. —— — bic
' , 3. Will interview associate 7

- &/{LPEIaééﬂTﬁééféf_iﬁilding,iTimeSﬂSquare,‘regarggngfthe" | ‘W";;;“

| applicant. -

SR \/(4-- Wil i iew referencel DR

regarding the applicant.

| 5. Will interview reference| |
i A | regarding the
applicant. i N o n

- -—-— -"§. "Will conduct-credit and-identification~: ~ T -——T=
V//ghecks regarding the applicant.

D
COVER PAGE
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TP 73-312
PITTSBURGH
b//// AT BECKLEY, WEST VIRGINIA
/ Will conduct credit and identification
— — - -checks-yegarding -the applicant. = = _ .. _ o
AT CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
Will review State corporation. records
to verify the applicant's principal ownership of the
Yankee Coal Company, Beckley, West Virginia.
-~ TAMPA _ — - -
AT TAMPA, FLORIDA )
- T 1“"'W-ﬁ“l—“-i‘n‘r‘arvi‘pw*referencel—! — :
- > b6 -
== B e e S e — ———— b7C -
— : : 2, Will interview associate
- 3. _Will conduct neighborhood investigation ,
/in=the-vicinity-o f-the-applicantiscpermanent=residencey —-=---- —
10102 Lindelaan. j ’
— / 4. Will conduct credit and identification
checks regarding the applicant.

E%
COVER PAGE
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K\%L FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to: ’
b6
Report of: SAl | Office: Tampa b7¢C
Dete: February 20, 1979
_ . Field Office File #: 73,3712 - . BueauFile#: - —
Title: GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III
Choracter: APPLICATION FOR PARDON AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE
Synopsis: . . .
On 2/19/79, applicant interviewed at Tampa; Florida,
—— ~and-background-information_set forth-herein.
- S
——— —————_DETATLS:— ——— S — = - -
Invegtigation in this matter was
——wv—-- -—.—— predicated-upon-receipt.-of-.a--letter_dated_January 26 —

ressed to the Director, FBIL, from
Pardon Attorney, U. S. ‘Department or Justlice, he
ashington, D. C., requesting'a clemency investigation vic
be conducted regarding the applicant, George Michael
Steinbrenner, who had submitted a petition for pardon

"aftér completion of sentence, -dated December—28, — — =

1978.

Applicént' s petition indicates he was
convicted on a plea of guilty in U. S. District
Court, Northern District of Ohio, Cleveland, Ohio,

-

This document contains neither recommendations noe condlusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agencys it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency. ’
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for conspiring to make corporate campaign contributions
in violation of Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 610,

and for being an accessory after the fact to violation
of Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 610, and was fined
$15,000 on August 30, 1974, -

INTERVIEW OF APPLICANT

On February 19, 1979, George Michael
Steinbrenner, III, also known as George Michael
Steinbrenner, was interviewed at his place of business,
The American Ship Building Company, Suite 420, 512
North Florida, Tampa, Florida, and furnished the
following information:

~ — —- -EMPLOYMENT HISTORY. .

. ;The,agglicaht advised that since his

- conviction on August 30, 1974, hé has-been engaged———

~ in employment as-the principal -owner-of the-New York  _ o B

Yankees Baseball Club, New York City, New York; as
chairman of the board of The American Ship Building
-—Company;,. with_operating corporate. headquarters located

both in the Bond Court Building, Cleveland, Ohio, anad —

in Suite 420, 512 North Florida, Tampa, Florida; as
owner and chairman of the board of Kinsman Lines,
Cleveland, Ohio; and as .principal owner of the Yankee
Coal Company, Beckley, West Virginia.

___ PLACES OF RESIDENCE

Applicant advised that since August 30, 1974, .
he has maintained a permanent residence at 10102 Lindelaan,
Tampa, Florida. 1In addition, applicant stated he has
resided on a temporary basis in the Carlisle Hotel,

located at 76th and Madison, New York City, New York,
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while conducting business there,

APPLICANT'S VERSION OF CIRCUMSTANCES. UNDER
WHICH HE WAS _CONVICTED

Applicant advised that during 1974 he pled
guilty in U, S. District Court, Cleveland, Ohio, to
the charge of making illegal campaign contributions
and to the charge of being an accessory after the
fact. Applicant stated this conviction stemmed from
a $25,000corporate contribution made by him and
several executive members of The American Ship Building
Company to the Presidential Campaign of Richard Nixon
during approximately 1972, Applicant advised that this
corporate contribution was made after he received

- legal—advice from corporate counsel, both insideé—-and

outside The American Ship Building Company, that this
_corporate_campaign.contribution_was_legal. _He_noted.

this contribution had been made openly; had been known

~ to the accounting firm of Arthur Anderson; and had
appeared in an annual statement of The American Ship
Building Company. Applicant stated he would not have

-‘allowed™the--$25,000 corporate-contribution-if-he-had-—- - -

known it was illegal. He advised that as chairman of

the board of The American Ship Building Company, he was

responsible for that company's transactions. However,

applicant noted that the lawyers who provided the

legal opinion concerning that corporate campaign

contribution  should have been more thorough in their
~.legal research. ..

Applicant further noted that he had made a
$75,000 personal contribution to the Presidential
campaign of Richard Nixon and that if he had known a
$25,000 corporate campaign contribution was illegal,
he could have made an additional contribution in that
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amount from substantial personal funds.

Applicant advised that in regard to the
related accessory after the fact charge, he never
told any employee to lie-about -the corporate
campaign contribution nor did he imply to employees
that they should repeat his version of the facts
concerning that contribution.

Applicant stated that he has no adverse
feelings toward the judicial system due to his
conviction and that he recognizes the corporate campaign
contribution was an infraction of the law.

REASON PARDON DESIRED

Applicant advised he desires a pardon to
restore his civil rights, particularly the right to

_ ___conviction has adversely effected some of his past =
business  and professional activities, and he believes

votei—In=additionj;=he=noted=that=his=felony:

a pardon would reduce or prevent any adverse effects
on his_future activities. Applicant further stated

particularly -at election-time; he-has—felt-embarrassment .. _ .. .

and community affairs has been limited due to his
conviction, even though his financial support in such
areas has continued.

Applicant mnoted that his inability to vote
had been a serious concern of his. He advised that

over this issue when asked if he had voted.
Applicant further stated that he is not
eligible to accept public appointments without
receiving a pardon. He noted, for example, that he
had not been allowed to serve on the Florida Board of
Regents due to his past conviction. He stated that
he strongly supports university and college education

that~his—public participation=in-civic, charitable  — -




. while the cost’of caring for those horses continued.

- He stated that as a result of the time required to-

TP 73-312
in Florida, Ohio, and New York, and has previously
served on the Ohio Board of Regents.

Applicant advised that due to his conviction,
he had been prohibited by the commissioner of baseball

from-participating in the business- and-player-transaction

decisions of the New York.Yankees, of which he is the
principal owner, for a twerity-three month period follow-
ing his conviction.

Applicant stated that his conviction initially
hindered his approval by the California, Kentucky, and
Florida Racing Commissions to race horses. He noted it
‘was necessary for him to appear before the California
and Kentucky Racing Commissions and to present a brief
before the Florida Racing Commission prior to receiving
official approval to race his horses in those states.

receive racing approval through such -procedures, his
orses=were-not=allowed=to=race=for=several=months=———

Applicant advised he had previously been
asked_to serve on the Board of Directors of the Hialeah

~Race "Track at Miami, Florida. “He did mot—accept~that———— —

position, however, since he thought his felony conviction
might possibly be reported by the press as reflecting
unfavorably on the integrity of racing.

-Applicant stated his past conviction-has -
been and continues to be a source of embarrassment to

~——himi-—He=noted-he-frequently-speaks-—in-public,and-=—- - - - -

during some of “his public speeches, he has beén
questioned concerning his past conviction.

PRESENT MODE AND STANDARD OF LIVING

Applicant advised that he works long and hard
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hours and enjoys a good standard of living. He advised
that he owns his own home and lives comfortably as a
result of income derived from The American Ship Building
o V"*“*Company,*the~New~York~Yankees;~the~Yankee-Coa1~Company;
and the Kinsman Lines. Applicant advised he is in the

upper income bracket.

ASSOCIATES AND REFERENCES

Applicant provided the following list of
associates _and ‘references with whom he has been
personally acquainted: -

| |Tampa, Florida.

- o | |(associateﬂ |” 7 o
P New=York= Ityy=New=Yorkyemm—

l
ti——fff;-ijf-telephone4 _ | :

iate),| |

I | (associate),| |
| | Palace Theater Building, Iimes
Square, New York City, New York. b6

|(associate), |

3a11y Corporation, Atlantic City, New Jersey.'

| | — "|(}22i§§§§5é§ii' b —

|, Tempa, Florida.

| | (reference), | |
| [ Shaker Heights, Ohio.

(reference), ’




.
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» New York City, New York. e

| kreference) | | b7C:

ew York Clty, New

ANY PENDING MATTERS WITH THE FEDERAL OR
STATE GOVERNMENTS

Applicant advised that he has no pending
matters with the Federal Government or with any
State governments.

Applicant adv1sed that he has no criminal
—record-prior-to-or.- subsequent«t0~the~felony~conv1ctlon

“to which he has filed a petition for pardon.

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION e

~ The followxng descrlptlve 1nformat10n was
obtalned through observatlon and interview:

\ {
il

~ “Name George Michael Stelnbrenner, III*'
Aliasg George Michael Steinbrenner
“Race Whlte
ex_._
~ "Date of Birth B JﬁI E 1930 o -
- o - R PlaCﬁ of Birth gg“k Rlver, iver, Ohio
‘Height i
—— e ;Welght*;f‘::‘f‘:f ———210- pound_s e e
’ Build Medium heavy .
Eyes Blue
Hair Brown _
Military Service U. S. Air Force from 1952
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Residence

Social Securit
ccount Nu

to 1954, rank First
Lleutenant, Strategic Air
Command, Air Force Serv1ce
Number -A0224807&

Office Telephone

Numbers

Employments

LYy -
mber = . 285-28-5751
10102 L1ndelaan,
Tampa, Florida_ 33618

Tampa, Florida,
Area Code 813/223 9411;
New York City, New York
Area Code 212/293 -4300;
Chairman of the Board,
The American Ship Bullding
Company, Cleveland, Ohio, and

- — -———Tampay,—Florida;—principal
owner, the New York Yankees,
New York City, New York;

e f———~—-CompanT—Beckl erfWes N *

i;;j:;f—f-*Cleveland7:0h10~——-——~~—*—

- principal owner, Yankee “Coal—

Virginia; owner and Chairman
of the- Board, Kinsman Lines,

Wlfe

Date of Marriage
Place of Marriage

| |
May 1Z, 1956
Ohio

Wife's Employment |

Parents

~Henry G: and Kita Steinbrenner,
Prince Charles lane,
_ West Lake, Oth -

~““Brothers =

Sisters

Children

—None————— —

[Lakewood, OUhlo;

[Rockv River, Ohio
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. b7C
- - Other Relatives or
: ‘Individuals )
! Residing at
Residence None
— .. _Education . Culver Military Academy, o
e = = - -— -—— -—--—-—-— —-Culver; Indiana;-graduated- -
e 1948; '
= e W T T an S Co Llege
|— - el — Williamstown, Massachusetts,.
“received Bachelor of Arts
Degree in 1952;
e e e e S .T~f:~~:,,—,—-Gga§i}aEer—SCh°°'l "—"Ohio**s*t—-‘*“ate“~ el
University, attenidéd during=——
1954, but did not complete '
requirements for MA Degree
in Physical Ecducation
9%
. . 1
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FIEDERAIL, BUREA OF‘ N VESTIGATION
- Recordg Branch

B\ B ! , 19

[:j.Name Searching Unit, 4543 JEH-FBI Bldg.
) Service Unit, 4654 JEH-FBI Bldg-

(3 Forward to J 5 % 6}
)y Attention |

) Return to

L ad - o

Supervisor Room Ex t}?7c

Type of Search Requested:

3 Restri arch HNot Applied ‘a,ﬂ.%
Reference (Subversive & Ngx@bvé’r‘siv‘e)‘

) Subversive Search

3 Nonsubversive Search \&\@ / E

=3 Main References Only

Special Instructions:
[ Restricted to L.ocality of
3 Exact Name Only (On the Nose) )

3 Buildup { 3-Variations
_ Y P 7/

_ X S - * 7 j 4
subjecc\,we&wﬁe/
Birthdate & FPlace- 28 D2 A o o e
Address L - /4/'

- f‘/}/) -
Locallﬁ:esﬁg e =
- et 3 ——— —‘ — 7/ T Searcher_ .
B R#(“::“ hS Date /é Initials _s_gf’
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UNITED STATES, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

"a FEDERAL BUREAU, OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to:
Report of: SA Office:  Newark, New Jersey
Date: Maxrch 8, 1979
Field Office File #: 73-1336 Bureau File #:

Title; GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, IIIX

Character: APPLICATION FOR PARDON AFTER
COMPLETIQN OF SENTENCE

Synopsis:

Personal reference |

on March 6, 1979,

at Atlantic City, NJ.

|interviewed

DETAILILS: . — —

On March 6. 1979.|

I
| BaIly Corporation, Atlantic City, New Jersey, was
interviewed regarding his knoiedge of GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER,

III.
retlremen

advised tha
rom

S

b7cC

“he ‘was—hired-by R as a _ | -
of American Ship Building Company, .
Cleveland, Ohlio. He stated that he moved to Tampa, Florida

in approximately 1974, when STEINBRENNER moved to Florida.

advised that STEINBRENNER had related his side
of the stOry concerning his copviction for making illegal

campaign contributions and he,

had made this :infor-

mation available to the Department of

ustice at the time

that the investigation was conducted.

This document contains ncither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, Itis the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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. _ advised that during the time that he knew
STEINBRENNER he was heavily involved with a numbér of charitable
and civic organizations. He felt that STEINBRENNER gave of

his time and money to these various organizations willingly

"and hé was. interested in hélping various individuals and
organizations. |:|beli,évejs that STEINBRENNER's

character is good including his moral turpitude. He further
believes that he geénerally enjoys a good reputation. among

his ‘peexs and members of various communities in which he

has resided. [ stated that he pcrconally believes that
STEINBRENNER 1is deserving of a pardon. ,
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TITLE OF CASE 2 @ REPORT MADE 8Y S 7 “¥¥¥heo By
GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III SA kim
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‘ADMINISTRATIVE:

All ‘individuals contacted were apprised of the p:r:ov:.s:.ons of the,

Prlvacy Act and those. request:.ng conf:.&entz.allty have been so noted.
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GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, LIII aka SC /£la
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A
T, - UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
- Federal Bureau of investigation :
. 3
3
A ) :
Copy. to: —
Report of:'SC Office: .JACKSONVILLE:
Date: March 1Z, 12975 ’
Field Offics Filo #: JK 73-364 ‘Bureau File &:
.’ Tile GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III  —  — = '~
’ b6
b7C
Character: APPLICATION FOR PARDON AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE R
Synopsis: Corporatlon Records, Tallahassee, Florida,, i B o )
negat:l.ve regard:.ng the American Shlp Bu:.ld:.ng
Company.
T I T -RUC- B T D N T B
) DETA‘ILS: T ‘7”‘ = — P — - ——— ;AV:
) EMPLOYMENT- S T e e T
—_——— T o= - On:Marchz1;=197.9; ) Clerk7=Corporation— ——=——- —— —
Recoras DlVlSlOI’l, Secretary Oof stace's Office; Tallahassee, .
Flor:z.da, advised no. Corporate Récord could’ be located in.
her files regarding the American Ship BuJ.ldJ.ng Company,
Suite 420, 512 North. Florlda, Tampa, Florida..
1%
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclitsions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your'agency. FB1/009
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: ’ CLASSIFICATION:
(J Teletype 3 Immediate (3 TOP SECRET
(] Facsimile (3 Priority (3 SECRET
3 Airtel [ Routine [CJ CONFIDENTIAL

DJEFTO

[ CLEAR

Date __3/13/79

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, CINCINNATI (73-751) (RuUC)

George Michael Steinbrenner

GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III/,]
APACS

i

Re TP rep of Sa

L 2/20/79.

o =
. ADMINISTRATIVE (

]
The lead set forth for Cincinnati Division
at Columbus, Ohio, to verify applicant's ownership
- [ - - —of—the-American Ship ‘Building Comparny and Kinsman
’ - Lines at the State of Ohio, Corporate Records, reflecte

_____-their records_contain_information-as—to_the-date—

of corporation, amount of stock authorized and issued,
- the principal place of business, —and statutory agent.
The records do not dehote stockholders and the amount
of stock owned. This information may be secured at

_ i —the principal_place-of. buginess:—— -

LEAD
CLEVELAND

AT CLEVELAND, OHIO

- Verify applicant's ownership of the American
Ship Building Company at the Bond Court Building. Also
contact Chaiiman of the Board, Kinsman Lines, and
verify applidant's o ‘slﬁ,g of this corporation. 2,\

o MAR 14 1979

~Bureau \a ’Z—Z/.Z::
@21]1.e3eland (Info.) REQ-'V%J}/) Ci 7
B

1-Tampa (73-312) (Info.)
l-Cincinnati

—
HNC/cc (5) A \)/ﬁ/ \ ~==\ %'\' .
/, - 4 ~ s
62MAY 17197473 | &y
Approved: - Transmitted — — Per

GPO -z 1977 O = 225539
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" - to the United States «(US) Government.

o «
CNY.73<3631 -+, ol R
’DE&AIES:ﬁ T _ - i
“References = * ‘ ; T o .-

_on-Maich 8. 19794

New Yorky New York, was contacted. -He advised -
that he has known the applicant for about six years. His
initial contict with the applicant occurred when |
was ]. STEINBRENNER is heavily
jnvolvéd in many Catholic charities throughout the Archdidcese.

| | stated that .he has contributed large amounts of -
money  and_immeasurable amdunts_df‘timértqwmanx-Chggitable~ -
cduses. | |stated that STEINBRENNER has been instru- '~

mental ¥n initiating néw. charitable programs. involving the -

Yankee organization. |beliéves that STEINBRENNER. 1§
a-very moral man who has a sincére desire to help people. He

stated_further that STEINBRENNER tries hard to be a 'good-citi=
zén. |is. aware of STEINBRENNER's request and believes

" _that the Government should react favorably to_the application.

believes that the applicant is unguestionably loyal

5
3

o on March 8, 1979, |
‘of the Catholic Relief Services, 2 st 63rd Street; New York,

New York, was ifterviewed. stated that ‘he has Known
the applicant soc¢ially for the past four yéars. He stated that
he i not involved in any way with. STEINBRENNER'Ss charity work
within the Archodiocese of New York because Catholic Relief Ser-
vices 1is a national organization, | [stated that

. STEINBRENNER is very generous with his time toward many .causes. -

He believes that the true picture Jf Mr. STEINBRENNER does not
come through because of the distorted media build-up surrounding
.everything STEINBRENNER is involved in. | feels that
 STEINBRENNER is extremely gernérous: and warm-hearted., Purelv
from his four-year friendship with the applicant, |feéls
that STEINBRENNER is a good person -and a good citizen. He feels
‘that STEINBRENNER is unquestionably loyal to' the US Government.

-
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NY 73-=3631

Associates:

‘On March ‘8., 1979J

Palace Theatre Building, was

contacted.. | [Stated that he has known the applicant - ”
for about 15 years. He first met the- appllcant whén he assisted
the applicant in the production of various shows, | |
stated that he has spent a good deal of ‘time both socially and
professionally with the applicant, though hé has not had as much
=contact~with.h1m sincé he 1 began spending more time
in California:. Professionally, owns a small frac-
tional share of the Yankee Baseball Club _and is on the Board of
Directors of STEINBRENNER's American Shlpbullalng Company.

believes that STEINBRENNER is a very charitable man,

not only with his money but with his time. [ 415tated‘

that the applicant has a gruff exterlox" but 1s a very kind
individual. He adv1sed that over their la-year friendship, the: - =

applicant has done an extremely large amount of charity work.

strondly believes that the Government should react

favorably to Mr. STEINBRENNER‘S Tequest. He stated that Mr.
STEINBRENNER i$ unquestionably loyal to the United States (Us) b6
Government.. . kiC

On March 8, 1979J7

| 645 Madison Ayenue, New York, New York,

was contacted. | stated that -he has known the appllcant
for about ten years. He also stated that he is familiar with
the facts behind Mr. STEINBRENNER's application. be-
Yieves that, the' Government should look favofably on. STEINBRENNER's
appllcatlon{::::::::btated that the appicant is a tremendous '
person with a strong character. [:::::;]advlsed that he and the
applicant had worked together on a number of charitable under-
takings including CYO-Yankee Day Camp and the St. Jude Hospital
Fund. Addltlonally, the applicant is the owner of a|

franchise in Tampa. [ ]stated that he has had an opportunity
to observe the applicant on many occasions -both socially and

sy, .

A e A AT

‘profe551onally and finds him to be an 1nd1v1dual very 1nterested

in helping his fellow man. commented that STEINBRENNER
not only ‘gives a great deal o Tnancial backing to the various
charities but also glves a great deal of his t1me4 stated
‘that STEINBRENNER is completely loyal to the US Government and is
a man of high ethics and moral fabric.
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NY 73-3631 - .

Residence

Hotel Carlisle
76th and Madison’ ]
~New-York, New York : -

on March 7, 1979,

Jof the

' HOtel-Carlislé, was intéiviewgd;"Hé-adv1sed:tnat,t_é_gpéljé

cant had held a lease o Aparfment 23B from October 1L, 1973
€6 September 30, 1975. [::f:::;]£Qrghér advised t
now rents a -room on a transient basis as necessary, a couple

“of times per month.

hat: STETNBRENNER -

[

.ot

on:-March- 7; 1979; Mr

«daﬁtipnedwhotel,‘was c¢ontacted: | .advised:-that e believes

thé applicant stays at the-hotel approximatély 20 or 30 ‘tiies

. _per year with each stay varying in length.
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NY 73-3631 : ‘ T, )
crédit . o s
L ‘On. Ma: . 1979, S ec1a1 c1erk (SC)| |
- was. edvised by Clerk; Credit Information Cor-
‘poration,‘%hat ‘a--search oL the1n~records revealed a good credlt ~
rating' for the appllcant. . = = - - zgg,l
Arrest : : : , o b7C
. Oon::March 9, 1979, SC| | advised a search
of New YO f¥K Clty ‘Policé Department records by | |
Ident1f1cat10n Séction,; and| | €riminal Records

Sectlon, revealed no record 1dent1£1ab1e with the app11cant.;;
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ALBANY ~ BUREAU

TIYLE OF CASE "= S ey _
sC ~ njd

GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, IIT, [ERRICEROF G
aka George Michael Steinbrenner - o

R LEE e e D B

TYPED BY

APACS e
g/f/ b7C
REFERENCE :
Tampa report of SA y 2/20/79.
- RUC -~

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA :

Individual contacted was appriséd of the provisions ‘- N
of the PBrivacy Act, ’
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Copy to: -
: sc[ B , ALBANY
R t of: T .
) Dec:::: o 3/ 1/79 O“ICQ._
Field Office File #; 73-405 Bureav File #:
Titles GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, IIT
Character: APPLICATION FOR PARDON AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE
Synopsis: New York State Department of State, Corporation
' Section, Albany, New York, unable to verify
- - _ STEINBRENNER's prlncipal ownership of the New
York Yankees.
T T T e e =R
DETAILS: - - -
) On March 7, 1979, ]Princ1pal Clerk,
T New ‘York StateADepartment of -State,. COrporatlon Section,
Albany, New York, advised no. record could be located concerning-
the New York Yankees Baseball Club or GEORGE MICHAEL -
STEINBRENNER, ITI as having received a Certificate of
Incorporatlon to do business. in the State of New York.
Mr.[::::::]advised the only listing available for
~ the Neéw York Yankees -is _that of the New York Yankees
Foundation Incorporation, which is a non-proflt corporation,
and the New York Yankees Basketball Club.
v 1*
21
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of tl;e FBIL and is loaned to your agency; it and'jts contents
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REPORTING'OFFICE

TAMPA BUREAU 3/21/79 3/19-20/79
TITLE OF CASE

»

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

REPORT MADE BY TYPED 8Y

GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER I1I, aka SA
George Michael Steinbrenner CHARACTEToTCAoT

~rmt

APACS b6

i‘77;[/ bicC .

. S S v —_ - e

REFERENCES: Bureau letter to Tampa, 2/6/79;
Tampa report of SA[ ~|2/20/79.

- RUC -
ENCLOSURES , ; o Q\/

FOR_THE BUREAU ')QD

— Applicant's-petition-and—the-related-character

aff:.daw ts previously submitted to Tampa as enclosures to referenced .
_ Bureau letter. ]

- ACCOMPLISHMENTS.CLAIMED. . .[A8.NONE ACQUIT_: CASE'HASTBEENF—= = ——— —— = — - —-—
conVic,| BRERGoRlFus.]” T FineEsT T "SAVINGS ‘recoveries-|- TALS |

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_JYESs [Xno
PENDING PROSECUTION '

/ OVER SIX MONTHS Cves Xno
A
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——— ___applica

TP 73-312

ADMINISTRATIVE:

All individuals contacted were apprised of the

provisions of the Privacy Act and those requesting

confidentiality have been so noted.

Ruresn shonld natre that the lead to interview

associate

Tampa, is being held in abeyance inasmuch as Mr.
will not return from vacation outside the United

States

prior to the Bureaun deadline in this matter; inasmuch as

Mr, in the MacFarlane, Ferguson
£llison, and Relly Law Firm, in which| R

is only one of several associates listed by

one of applicant's references,is a partner: and inasmuch
as Mr. |

b

6

b7c
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. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of; sa | | Office: Tampa
Dote: March 21, 1979

Field Office File #: 73-312 Bureav File #:

Title: - -GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III - - -

men? Ll di1d

Choracter:  APPLICATION FOR PARDON AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE

Synopsis: —Ireference; Tampa, Florida, advised
applicant 1s individual of outstanding character, -
reputation and loyalty and is a business and social leader
— . . . wvho strongly supports educational foundations, civic b6
movements, and community welfare programs. Neighbors T pic
consider applicant to be individual of good character
and=reputations—Applicant=maintains=satisfactory=credit ,
-~ - . ... rating. QRecords of the Tampa, Florida, Police Department
N ~ ~ and Hillsborough County SO, Tampa, Florida, failed to -
reveal any record for applicant. Records of the Hills-
g ) borough County Traffic Division, Tampa, Florida, reveal
7 applicant was issued-traffic citation—for=speeding-on
12/23/78; pled guilty on 1/2/79; and paid $26.00 fine
on same date.

.-

- RUC -
DETAILS:

" REFERENCES AND ASSOCIATES ~

The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent (SA)| |at Tampa, Florida:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

% U.5.6P0:1975-0-575-841
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On March 19, 1979, ]| | Secretary,
McFarlane, Ferguson, Allison, and Relly Law Firm,
512 North Florida, advised thatl | was

currently vacationing outside the United States and
would not return to work until March 26, 1979.

On March 20, 1979, |
Attorney| | McFarlane, Fergusom, Allison, and
Kelly Law Firm, 512 North Florida, furnished the following
information:

He has been acquainted with the applicant for
approximatelv ten vears. | |

Mr.| |became a member of the Board ol Directors of
the erican Ship Building %gggggy_ggg_hg1;ontinue§ to b6
~serve in such . capacity. Mf. association with p7C -

the applicant has been both professional and social.

[ ]described the ap Ticant as being
an extremely dymamic individual who has been not-only a - - - T

business and social leader of the local community, but
also of the“State of Florida. He noted applicant has

————generously-given-his-time;--efforts~and-financigl=support
to educational foundations, civic movements, and to
community welfare programs including the United Fund and
is recognized as an indivi who helps those who cannot
help themselves. Mr. advised he knew of no one
who had contributed more to the progress_and welfare of

Tampa, Florida, than the applicant. Mr.| hoted
~ -~ - - that applicant's associates: include-many. community leaders. .. .

and numerous politicians, one of whom is former Florida  ~~
Governor Reubin Askew. Mr.[______ |stated that applicant

is well educated, is a man of considerable ability, and

is completely honest, trustworthy and reliable. He advised

that applicant had rejuvenated the New York Yankees Baseball
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Club and had been very successful in the ship repaix
and horse racing businesses.

Mc. [ ___ ] advised that applicant is an
individual of outstanding character and reputation and
_ . is an extremely loyal American citizen.

Mr.[;:::::::]advised that he had prepared a
character affidavit in support of applicant's petition

for a Presidential pardon and he added that,in his opinion,
applicant is unquestionably deserving of such a pardon.

'NEIGHBORHOGD
____The following investigatibn was conducted by
SA| | at Tampa, Florida, on March 20,
1979:
- " Mrs., resident, _ -
.advised that she has_Known applicant and his Tamily OTi o be
a social basis sincé they had moved to their current =biIC =

— —_——__—_feésidence,. 10102 Lindelaan, -approximately-three-to—four-— —
years ago. She considers applicant and his family to be
outstanding neighbots and to be individuals of good

-———-char. a’c:tfe’r;an‘d;’reputationt;;—_—f~_?_:i;— T e e e e e e e

Mrs. | | resident, | l,
advised that she has known the applicant and nis family
on a social basis for approximately ‘three years. She

___noted applicant and his family are very good neighbors
and are individuals of good character and reputation.

————————— lrst| [resident; p—
advised she knows the applicant only on a Ilimited basis

but considers applicant to be very friendly and to be

an individual of good character and reputation.
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On March 20, 1979, Mrs. | | resident,
| |advised that she does not know the
applicantior his family very well, but she noted applicant

and his family have a very good reputation in the neighbor- bé
hood. bic
o The following investigation was conducted by -
Special Clerk (SC) at Tampa, Florida:

CREDIT

on March 15, 1979, |(PROTECT IDENTITY
BY REQUEST) Credit Bureau of Greater Tampa, advised ﬁsc
that her records reveal that George M. Steinbrenner b0 |
| reside at 10102 Lindelaan, Tampa, Florida. He has '

een 1n their files since February, 1975. Steinbrenner

lists his employment as Chairman of the Board, American '
———— Ship--Building -Company, -and_Partner=Manager of the New York

Yankees Ball Club. Steinbrenner maintains a satisfactory

credit rating and no delinquent payments have been noted.

-~~~ - ZIDENTIFIGATION ~ - — - B

On March 15, 1979, — |(PROTECT IDENTITY
=- - BY REQUEST)] | Recoxds: Section, -Tampa. Poli R )
and PROTECT LDENTITY BY REQUEST) L

Identification Division, Hillsborough County Sheriff's
Office, Tampa, Florida, advised they were unable to locate
a record for George Michael Steinbrenner. -
. On March 15, 1979, Records Clerk, pic
Hillsborough County Traffic Division, Tampa, Florida,

——= - —- -advised-that-his records reveal—that-George Michael -~ ~— — - —=
Steinbrenner was issued a traffic citation for speeding
on December 23, 1978. Steinbrenner pled guilty, ‘and was found
guilty on January 2, 1979. Steinbrenner paid a $26.00 fine
on the same date.

s
”»n
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American Ship Building Company are widely recognlzed,

hno leads were set forth to verify the applicant's

employments through 1ntefv1ews with his employees.
Horeyer‘_as_ser_forth;ir enclosed report, interview

of reférence of appllcant, prov1ded ,
the names of companles in which applicant is activeé and ) BLIC -
holds executlve.p051tlons, ag| | firm represents

applicant in most of his business ventures and maintains

the tax reécords of these companies. Thesetcompanles and

appllcant s positions with them are set forth- 1n the

report under heading of "Employment" thus verlfylng his

enmployment with these companies, without interviews of his

employees.

- {4&
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE L
‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
.Copy to:
) . . b6
Report of: SA Office: CLEVELAND, OHIO w70
Date: 3/22; 79
Field Office File #: 73-621 . B Bureau File #:
Titfe: GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III

Character:  APPLICATION FOR PARDON AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE

Synopsis:

Applicant's employment and executive position in Cleveland
- verified. Reference:: and associate recommend applicant _

- very favorably and know of no possible derogatory informa-
.. _tion as to his conduct.y_ﬁppllcant ‘has a favorable credit

" record and no arrest record in Cleveland, Ohio. Records T
. of Clerk of Courts, U.S. District Court, Northern District ) -
of Ohio, disclose applicant pled guilty on 8/23/74 to
violation Title 18, Section 3, 610 U.S, Code, one -count
_ . _of unlawful contrlbutlon -to election of Government - -
officials and on 8/30/74 was fined $5,000 by U.S. District
Court Judge LEROY J. CONTIE, JR. Applicant further pled
guilty before Judge CONTIE on 8/23/74 to violation of

Title 18, Section 371, U.S. Code, and on 8/30/74 was fined
$10,000.

) _ —RUC-

DETAILS:

EMPLOYMENT

On March 13, 1979, a review of the 1979 edition -
of Standard & Poor's Register for Directors and Executives
(Volume 2) listed STEINBRENNER, GEORGE M., IIX, born 1930
in. Rocky River, Ohio, as Chairman of the Board of the
American Ship Bulldlng Company, as well as Director of
Kinsman Marine Transit Company.

This document containg neither ri dations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is !uch to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

¥ U.5.GP0:1975-0-575-841
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on March 15; 1979, | | who'
-submltted an aff1dav1t on behalf of the appllcant, and
was listed as a reference by appllcant, was 1nterv1ewed,
the results of which are set forth under captioned heading
References. However, in additlon.to information gleaned
durlnq interview of he provided the follow1ng
information as to tf s in which the applic¢ant.is
active and the executlve positions held by appllcant as
his firm, McCarthy, Lebit, Crystal, Kleinman and Gibbons,
CO., LPA, Cleveland, Ohio, represents applicant in most
of hig business ventures and maintains the applicant's
tax records for most of these companies:

American Ship Building Company
Chairman of the Board
Cleveland, Ohio

S&E ‘Shipping Corporation
Chairman of the Board
Cleveland, Ohio

- Bay Shipping Coxporation
Chairman of the Board
‘ Tampa, Flor;da - T .

Great Lakes Associates ) T
President and Chief Executive Officer
Cleveland, Ohio.

Trans-Marine Management Coxrporation
Director
Tampa,-Florida

New York Yahkees
General, Partner
New' York,. New York

Yankee -Coal Company
Director '
. Beckley, West Virginia

Kinsman Marine.Transit Company
.Director
01eveland, Ohio

b6
b7cC
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REEERENCE, -

On March 15, 1879, | |

| Shaker, Heights, Ohio, an attorney with

McE€arthy, Lebit; Crystal, ‘Kleinman and Glbbons, Co.; LPA,

whose ‘offices are located in the Tlluminating Bulldlng,
Public Square, Cleveland, ‘Ohio (who submitted an affidavit
on. behalf of applicant in-connection with applicant’s
petition for .a- Présidential pardon) ‘was intérviéwed and
furnished the follow1ng 1nformat10n-

He stated, as in His affidavit, that he has . ,:;
personally khown GEORGE M,,STEINBRENNER, III, and his
family in ‘excess, of tén years. He and his firm ‘have: -

‘represented STEINBRENNER in mahy matters including most

of his business vehtures and dealings, and he is personally
1nvolved with STEINBRENNER ‘as a friend; 1nvestor~and ‘business
partner in many ventures, 1nc1ud1ng the New York Yankees
Baseball Team :and Yankee Coal Company of Beckley, West
Virginia, to name two.

- | |adv1sed.that 1n.addltlon to- the appllcant,
he.is personally familiar with his famlly’lncludlng the

applicant's wife, four chlldren, two sisters, father and

mother. He. characterlzed the appllcant as an'extraordlnary
1nd1V1dual ‘who is. extremely 1ntelllgent, generous, stra:.ght-g
forward, honest.and who is very active’ in- his communlty, - -
generously'g1v1ng .of "his resources an& tlme.

,Ftatea that as for STEINBRENNER 's
crlme of making ililegal campaign contrlbutlons t6. the -
Pre51dent1a1 Campaign of RICHARD NIXON - durlng 1972, the

lawyeérs who provided the appllcant and the American ‘Ship. e

Bullalng Company. the legal opinion concernlng the corporatee
campaign contrlbutions -should: have been imore, thorough in
their legal‘research and the above problem would never

-have occurred.

advised he could not give enough praise
to applicant, and acv1sed that,the appllcant was. oné -of the
finest human belngs he has ever dealt or assoc1ated with
and-i$ an ‘honest, capable bu31nessman of good character and -

}reputatlon.
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- ever drlnks alcoholic beverages.

=

‘To knowledge, Pplicant has never~
been arrested and has had no trouble with. the authorltles ;
since the above-mentloned 111egal campalgn contrlbutlon,*

= - - ~

- .ASSOCIATE
on March 19; 1979, Mr | | Attorney
with ‘Guren, Merritt, Sogg and Cohén, Room 650, Terminal
Tower - Building, Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio, who is an
associate of applicant was interviewed and furnished the
follow1ng 1nformat10n°

-

He stated that he first met the appllcant in
1966 when the applicant founded what _was calledghGroup .
66." This -group was a c1v1c group formed by the: appllcant
and .other mémbers of the Cléveland arca businegs community
to help move the City of Cleveland, -Ohio, ahead both -
economlcally and, progressxvely. Since that time,
advised he has come to know the applicant and his Tamily
both socially and as a business partner. He stated that-
he is 1n.telephon1c contact w1th,appllcant at least once

- a week ‘and .Sees him*® personally on the- average of once a
—_.month- = : - : . - , '

adv1sed that the appllcant and he gre

Basketball Team, and at one time _partners in the New York
Yankees ‘Baseball ‘Teaf before he so}d his :Shates.

&

[:::::]adv1sed he'gpuld trust applrcant w1th

_ everythlng he ‘has or ownsand could nhot pralse Him énough.
.- He .advised that appllcant is. above,board in all ‘that he.

‘does. and lf not £or -bad-advice from former'attorneys,

: would not have been 1nvolved wlth making .an 1llega1

campaign contribution;.

“[:::::]adv1sed that appllcant ‘i's;One of the .most
moral men. he -knows; is-an ex¢ellent faml‘y man. and, hardly

stated he has

. business jpartners in various’ business ventures including real
egtate, maritime ventures, race horses, the Chicago- Bulls

- never known the appllcant'to do anything lllegal or 1mmoral.:

.
3

p7C
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COURT RECORDS ’ S

A review of records of the Clerk of the U.S.
District Court, Northern District of Ohio, Eastern Division,
Cleveland, Chio, on Marxch 2, 1979, under applicant's name
alone discdosed the follow1na information relatlng to the
_ _applicant under his name: _ - - - -

On August 23, 1974, an information was filed
charging GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER, IIX, with violation of
Title 18, Section 3, 610 U.S. Code, one count of unlawful
contribution to election of Government officials. This
information bears Docket Humber CR74-372 in the files of
the above court.

i A further review of CR74-372 revéaled that on
August 23, 1974, the minutes of the proceedings were filed
before Pede*al Judge IEROY J,. CONTID, JR. STEINBRENNER

T

- "“Was arraigned and a plea of guilty was entered. The matter
was then referred for a pre~sentence report.

R;fA ,i ;_,_ﬁ\; ﬁmgon_AngusthD,_1314+_Lhegminutesaofwtheuprocecdings¥

- - wvere filed before Judge CONTIE and Mr. STRINBRENNER was
fined $5,000.00. On that same date, a judgment and

commitment wexe filed. by Judge.COWTInpﬁwith two. centlfled.l;%

———— ——copiaes b&ing 8ént to the U.S. Marshal; one certified copy
of each being furnished the U.S. Attorney and U.S. Probation
Office, and one to the Defendant's Attorney.

On September 12, 1974, applicant paid the $5 000.00
-and $10 ‘000,00 fines and these payments were turned over to
the Treasury of the United States on September 13 1974

>
2 ani A NCTT T L s fe

A further reviev of the records of the above
Clerk of the U.S. District Court, Norxthern District of
Ohio, Eastern Division, Cleveland, under applicant's name
and the American Shipbuilding Company disclosed the
following additional information relating to STEINBREMHER:

On April 5, 1974, a fifteen count indictment was
returned charging applicant and the American ShipHuilding
Company with violations of Pitle 18, Sections 2, 371, BLO,
10601, 1503 and 1519, U.S. Code; Conspiracy, Unlawful
Contribution, Obstruction of Criminal Investigation, False

Xt
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Statements o Federal Officers, Aiding and Abetting, and
Influencing Grand Jury Witnesses. This indictment bears
Docket Number CR74-174 in the files of the above court.

~ A review of CR74-~174 revealed that on April 19,
1974 applicant appeared before the U.S. Magistrate
HDRBERT T. MAUER and entered a not guilty plea to the 14 ) B

- —  count indictment. He was released on personal recognizance
bond.

’y

On August 23, 1974, applicant appeared before.
U.S. District Court Judge LEROY J. CONTIE, JR., Cleveland,
Ohio, and pled guilty to count one of the indictihent, a
conspiracy count.

L%

Guilty pleas were also entered on behalf of the
American Ship Building Company to a chargée that company
. ofificials conspired with applicant and to an individual
-~ — —— —charge-of-making—iliegal-corporatecampaign-contributions; ~1
' counts 1 and 7 of the indictment.. Both defendants were
referred for pre-sentence xepoxt. . . _ S —

T LT OonTAugust_390,-1974, Judge CONTIE dismissed counts —
- 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 12, 13, 14 and 15 and sentenced
T - applicant to a $10,000 fine regarding violation of Title

T — = .18, ‘Section= 371, U S Code. 'AMéfréﬁnuthp‘Bulld1ngQComoany:::fé:f!fQ

Section 371, U.S. Code and a $10,000 fine for violation
of Title 18, Section 610, U.S. Code.

CREDIT AND ARRHST RECORDS CﬁECKS

e o A e - —_ —
i e == == e o= m == ==

“On Harch 5 1979, a credit report was recelved
concerning the credlt history of GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBREMNER, i
I1T | xesidence 30400 Salem Avenuc, Bay Village, b7C
. Ohio, Credit Bureau Number 6068662.

Applicant's Social Security Number was given as
285~-28-5751, his sex was listed. as male, marital status -
married. His employment was shown as Chairman of the Board
for the American Ship -Building Company. His former employ-~
ment was listed as Great Lakes Association, Inc.
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No derogatory information concerhing the appllcant

.was contained in this report.

On March 2, 1979, Patrolman
Clevéland: Police Department, Record Room advised h€ could
locate no record identifiable with GEORGE MICHAEL
STEINBRENNER, III.

Oon March 2, 1979, Detective |
Organized Crime Unlt, Cleveland Police Department, advised

he could locate no record 1dentif1able with GEORGE MICHAEL

STEINBRENNER, III.

On March 2, 1979 |Ident1flcatlon
Division, Cleveland Policeé Department, advised she could
locate no record 1dent1f1ab1e with GEORGE MICHAEL
STEINBRENNER, ITI. . ; -

7%

b6 -

b7C .
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4/13/79
- To: SAC, Pittsburgh
From: Director, FBI (73-19114)
(
.GEORGE MICHAEL TEINBRENNER, 11X, aka
APACS -
BUDED: Past.
Rerep of SA[ | dated 2/20/79 at

Tampa, Florxida.

Report containing results of investigation as
requested in rerep not received at Bureau as of this date.
By return airtel advise Bureau date report 'submitted to

Bureau, identity of reporting Agent and reason for your
delinquency.

—
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‘DETAILS:

On March 5, 1979, |Reckiey
West Vlrglnla, Credlt Bureau, Lieutenant
Beckley, West Virginia, Police Department—fana——————‘

IRalelgh County Jail, Beckléevy, West Vlrglnla,
advised Special Agent | that a review
of théir records was negative regarding applicant.

On -March 9, 1979, at West Virginia Secretary
of State Office, Corporatlon Division, Charleston,
West Vlrglnla, -4 review of the articles of indorporation

by ‘Spécial Agent| | relating to the
- Yankee Coal Company révealed the company was incorpoxrated b6
Noveiber 8, 1978, and prepared by B b7C

of the Flrw of Battaglia, Ross; Stolla, and Forlizzo;

980 Tyrone Boulevard, Saint Petersburg, Florida, 33710,
which was previously named Tampa Coal Company Additionally,
| | Beckley, West Virginia, was indicated
as| ot the -corporation.

on March 16, 1979, | |
Yankee Coal Company, 301 Ralelgh county Bank Building,

Beckley, West Virginia, advised Special Agent[

that the ownership of ‘the Yankee Coal Company 1s as follows:

Applijcant owns 50 percent: | | applicant’s
owns 25 percenty '

Cleveland; Onio, owhs 10 percent and] [owns 15 percent.

2%
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(Type in plaintext or code)
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%
Transmit the follJ v\,'mgx in

§

¢
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§ (Precedence)

DIRECTOR, FBI (73-19114)

GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III, aka
APACS D

<

{
|
{
Fnom‘z/ SAC, PITTSBURGH_ (73-764)
Q
4
!
i
‘{

ReBuairtel 4/13/79.

Case Agent to whom matter assigned advised that he
dictaited RUC report in captioned matter on a timely basis. It
was d termined that the Tel-Edisette equipment used by Resident

Agent for expedite dictation, malfunctioned during the :
pertinent period; therefore, the equipment did not accept

dictaled material.

-
-

f:/‘:/ g

N>
Lo

N

-~ t i

I it waé necessary for Case Agent to redictate results
o | of captioned matter. Report of
- - SA Pittsburgh, 4/23/79, being submitted to
Bureal. Be
R T b7C
Vé{;ureaﬁ
l-Pithsburgh
NAZ/jw -

. = (3

) |

§ | B0 97 3- / 7// f/ 7~ | }7

| 4 APR 25 1979,
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- REFERENCE :
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o« UNITED: STATES DEPARTMENT“OF JUSTICE .
FEDERAL BUREAU ‘OF INVESTIGATION ) o .
b
Copy to: $his refort conpletes the luvostigation, - i
: %
Repon 6[:‘| <Q’mC¢: Pitts'burgh ’ EA

‘._Da_feﬂ 4/23/79‘1\'
Field Office File #:° 73-764 Bureau File #:
- T T .- . _ b6
Tile:  ‘GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III _ b7C

- ) &—

Choracter: APPLICATION FOR 'PARDON. AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE _

b

- S?_nopsis;l * ~ *
: Credit and arrest chéck negatlve regardlng
e licant. On 3/9/79, at West Virginia, ddcretary,

of State Office, Corporation Division; ‘Gharleston;, Wv,_ .~ H;
a rev:.ew of artlcles of .incorporation relating to ,

T -“.Yankee*-Coal“C07Faiauedio_naveal ownership of the company.

- - It .did indicate Beckley, WV, as—the— — —=—o—
| [on 37157 [advised-that- appl:.cant . ]
owns 50 percent of 'Yankee. Coal-. Co. . N

— A el GTRrere—
s

This dogummt contains'neither datiéns nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI dnd s loaried to your' agency: it and its contents
are'not to be distnbuted ou(slde your azency ’ - ¥
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF- JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
WASHINGTOH, B. C. 20637

- 383 595 Ml )
Use of the following FBI record, NUMBER ., is REGULATED BY LAV, It is fumished FOR
OFFICIAL USE ONLY and should ONLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED. When further explonation of arrest charge or
disposition is needed, communicate directly with the agency that contributed the fingerprints,

CONTRSUTOR OF

S -~ NAME AND NUMER Mtciven cHARGE | osrosmon -
b o ) N B S
’ ‘United States- |George Michael |April Unlawful Received "~ [~
Marshal Steinbrenner 19, 1974 | contributions $10,000 Fine
Cleveland Ohio p819 Violation
Title 18

Section 371
United States
S Code and
! T : | received
‘ ' $5,000 Fine

. . R . for viola-
| I E— T —— tion Title
R 1 : - Z[[18 Section—|
N e —— e 3 United |
i :t i:f_fii‘;ii‘\"ff—- T e o - s = T IStaLt_es‘COdme‘ * |t
B e . .as result ’
} ‘ T T - rofguilty s o —
———e e e pleas on
- === __ ______ | August 23, !
’ [ ] 55 £ 17 2 Sttt ke
| Remaining S
. counts of
R A indictment
: S e dismissed

N
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® MSD 64/17/86
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The-following FBI record, NUMBER

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE" .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20537

383 595 Ml

/s fumished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Information shown on this Identification Record represents. data furnished FBI by fingerprint.contributors. WHERE
DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE OR DISPOSITION-1S DESIRED

COMMUNICATE WITH AGEHGY GONTBIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

__ CONTRIBUTOR OF

" ARRESTED.OR-

FINGERPRINTS--— | NAME AND NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE
(N T A
FLASH BY BUREAU:| George Mfchael Steinbrenn F 3
¢ Any info or inq [rec regarding this individ;
k . prior to 4-1-89 lshould be|referred to the
General Applicant Matters|Division 6
inf rec BFD Tampa 4-14-~86|Their File #(73-]
CC: General Applicant Matters Difision 6
T tT—— \ﬁ
- \7‘.
it T
L - i I
A ' 7/ - T = T N N T - -

]

e e

THIS PAGE SHOULD MOT BE DISSE

MINATED OUTSIDE FBI

E




The .alloa ng FBI rocord NUMBER

“383ﬁ59ahuigf

AR S r'\ RAL BUZEAU OF lNVES'ﬂGAuON
op A i IDENTIFICATION DIVISION .
] . S  WASHINGTON, ‘D.C. - 20537
M

UNlTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ]
1g 3/8/79

.
9‘
*

W
S

* SUBJECT'S CRIMINAL’HISTORY

Information"shown on this ldentification Rocord represents dota furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors.

WHERE DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR 'FURTHER EXPLANXTION OF ‘CHARGE OR DlSPOSlTION IS

DESIRED, COMMUNICATE. WITH AGENCY - CONTRlBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS

. ='».-wRECORDED IN NCIC CCH FIﬁE
o «~1-, is‘turnished ¥OR OFFICIAL USE. ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS

,NAME AND NUMBER

ARRESTED OR
RECEIVED

gy\acs

DISPOSTI‘;ON
. \\)

USM Cleveland OH

George. .

4

9819

£EDER.

1 GOVERTIRNY -

8a
agl,, [4-19-74

e

=-=.727¢e’s to-Pardbn-Attorney:" |
Department

*

]

A

nlicontribiitions

LI Y

[

ﬁ . “a,
receivéd.
$10 000 .

.Seg¢ 371 USC'

‘l & received
< 1-$5,000-F for-
' vio Title 18
Sec 3 USC as

result of

on 8-~-23-74,
Remaining
cts of
“indictment
~dism

s .

vio Title 18

guilty pleas

(

J_A
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The following FBI rocord NUMBER

& UNIT'D@ STATES, DEPARTMENT O"’ﬁ.lUSTICE

DERAL BUREAE- CF INVESTIGATIO
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
WASHlNGTON D C. 20537

383 59

5 M1

v oo

W

FrP DT

3/8/79. 1§
. SUBJECT'S CRIMINAL HISTORY
“.RECORDED IN NCIC CCH.FILE

"~ is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
Information shown on this Identification Racord represents cata.furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. ' WHERE
DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLAHATION OF CHARGE OR DlSPOSlTlOH IS DESIRED,
GOMMUNIOATE WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

CONTRISUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS

NAME AND NUMIER

ARRESTED OR
RECEIVED

CHARGE .

DISPOSITION

¢

CC- Civil Right
Section Div

A -

¥

»
.

regarding this i

‘BFD, Tampa 3-06-

5 & Special Inqui
6

THIS PAGE SHOULD N

FLASH BY BUREAU:

LIS

4
If any
ndividual

|.should be referrpd to the
& Special Inquirjyy Section

79

'y

0T BE DISSE

info or ing rec
prior to 2-20-81
.Civil Rights
DIV 6 infgrgg

f 44

MIHATED OUTSIDE FBI

16

TN T
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o AT
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n . . Car
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“4q-22 -(Rev.L 7-1-83)

FEDERAL BUREAU O VESTIGATION
Records/Operations Sections
- 3l20 1086

¥ Name Searching Unit, 45431“11_# ~1 5;;
3 Service Unit, 4654, T 225*’ . : 5
[ 3 specnal File Room, 599 "”Ti# i_f! 2 ”f?

E}orward'fd’Fﬂe‘Re‘VieW“s‘447“"-TL#=-1‘
ttention

Return t S156 253 a5 Lo
Supervisor, Boom, TL#., Ext.
Type of Search Requested: (Check One)
] Restricted Search (Active Index - 5 & 20)
=3 estricted Search (Active & Inactive Index - 56 & 30)
Unrestricted (Active & Inactive lndex)

Sp-gglaﬁnstructlons- (Check One) - ) o -

All References (Security & Criminal)

3 Security Search
[ Criminal Search
O Main References Only
O Exact Name Only (On the se)
3 Buildup Variations
I Reéstricted to Locality of
Subject 217 r . 0OY. [ |
Birthdate & Place ___
Address -
- - - —— — = ——— g0 e 1
Localities =
P el WP b _ _ P __ Searcher _ .
Ry# _ e O Date < —-—" Initials _< ) O
Prod. \'\ - B o - -
T FILE NUMBER SERIAL
o _ T2 — 19 01dd ((,yuz.. hoxaae ) .
el 23— i == s e .
{
P el 4 /‘Zemo% % S
—t—" S G- &332 < oL D
PR 20 ——75.0 9 LES ™ THEFD

V Q@ERSIATE =5 —" 3447 F i W

s % e Wt o B ¥ e Lo a7 PRI Tt
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PRY s a2 = L SN T B

v & sy 105 — 108 2E— 2315,
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Alrtel
5% ;yww\\ 3/18/86

Director, FBI (73-19114)

= - ... ___ __SAC, Tampa (73-312) - Enc. (2)

I .

é#y? GEORGE MICHAEJQLTEINBRENNER -

L4t

APPLICATION FOR PARDOR

AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE
INITIAL REPORT BUDED: 3/31/86

‘ COMPLETION REPORT BUDED: 5/19/86

Reference is made to the Pardon Attorney”s letter which is

| enclosed with candidate”s petition and related documents,

-

’ ’ ‘E;;EGEE*IEVEBtigatf*h“anaccordanceﬁui;h Part I, Section

S 73 and Parc 11, Section 23-6, Manual of Investigative Opératiomg————
‘and GuideIInesT==Submit—threec_ .copies of your report to FBIHQ )

e LT organized«accoxdinghto subheadings “under ILnvestigative=Procedure, e
73~3.1, pages 385-387; MIOG., - - — T T

=== =~ -- -The_initial step in a Pardon investigation (after a review
of the MIOG™ dﬁﬂ‘the “candIdates Zg-application)._is _an interview gf
thé candidate., The intérview should gather information'that=:;?;::}7:j;;:;

would amplify and/or clarify the information he submitted on the (fég
application. In addition the candidate should be asked

. information that would facilitate the background investigation,

 as deétailed in MIO0G Part I, Section 73- -3. 1(1)

6

== no —= . .

—_
e

MAR 1919

% Esidential pardon., In addition, no comments should be wade | tOKQQ
leads to appropriate office to have fAdeld office indices reviewed
Celm, Inve

6‘”002:;:?? Duringkthehinterviewdof _candidate, no comments should be

rd party interviewees concerning the candidate”s request for
executive clemency. Also, from the candidate obtain DOB”s and

Exec AD Adm. __Tegarding them. Arrest checks are necessary only for relatives

ExecADlw. __who currently reside with candidate. -Z-J{_AC_ éé

Exec AD LES __

r”"————- RETURN TO MS. ROOM 5136

11 7 POp—

- made regarding whether or noc*candidate_will~be~grantedLa. o
current place of residence for all close relatives and set out |
Asst. Dir.: bé
M. 28tV /bmp/ N
Adm. Setvs, M}%’ . b7C 8 APR 20 1987

A) e i
Intell. ——
Lab, ! -
Legal Couns e
- Off. Cong, &
Publlc Aﬂs

Toeh Sug .’ éB 221988 | " nay

Tvalnlng

11!1'1_;'

Telephone Rm, ___

Director's Sec* Y —  MAIL ROOM M
-3
AL




RE: GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENER

T

On occasion a candidate has been unable or unwilling to
subnit to an interview. The FBI is not relieved of the

obligation to conduct the investigation due to the candidate’s
uncooperativenesse.

As 1in all background investigations document contacts with
the candidate and conduct whatever investigation that can be
conducted based upon information contaimed in the application or- - - -
from other persons interviewed, In the event it 1s necessary to
interview the candidate to resolve an unfavorable issue, FBIHQ

approval must be obtained and the interview recorded on an FD-
302,

= "

The initial interview with the candidate should be
conducted and reported to FBIHQ, along with a set of fingerprints
(FD~165) within 15 calendar days from the date of this airtel,

The Pardon Attorney has requested that employment(s) and
—— — —credit be verified for a 10-yeaxr period from the date the

applicant submits the request regardless of when he/she was
. ___ _placed on parole or probation.

- - - ~— - -In reviewing-court-records, include in your xeport the _
indictment or information number and a summary of facts of the
violation,

When conducting investigation at~tlie UsSy Parole  and — —————- =
Probation Office, request that they send a copy of the )
presentence parole and probation report directly to: David C,
Stephenson, Pardon Attorney, 5550 Friendship Boulevard, Bethesda,
Maryland 20014, So indicate in your report and list the name of
"the person having access to this report to whom you nade -the-
request.

Major 1ssues developed that require FBIBQ participation ST
for resolution should be communicated in writing but preceded by
telephone discussion (FTS 324-3863).

When a field office determines the Bureau deadline cannot
be met due to circumstance beyond their control, FBI Headquarters
should be contacted immediately and an FD-205 submitted, An
extension will be sought from the client agency by FBIHQ.

TAMPA: Previous APACS investigation conducted 2/79. Bring up to
date, Interview all five charadter affiants,

2%
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March 18, 1986 b6

> M . o ) b7C

-

Judge,

[EENEY i

RE: GEORGE. MICHAELéLTEINBRENNER
éi?k;;::;?;;:;*A?4-~PRINCIPAL*OWNER AND-GENERAL-PARTNER,.NEW _YORK_YANKEES

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD, AMERICAN“SHIPBUILDING™ “COMPANY- — —— =
- - R o APPLICANT FOR PARDON

i

|

ThlS is to advise that on March 14, 1986 the General
: Background Investigation Unit received a request from the Pardon
4;9 Attorney to conduct an update background investigation concéerhing
-7 Mr. Steinbrenner, who has petitioned for a Presidential pardon.
““'““““"‘Mr”“Steinbrennerwqaanhairman ‘of>the=Board=and=then=President—0f——— —
American Shipbuilding, was convicted in 1974 of conspiring to
__ ___ _ _ make illegal corporate campaign contributlons and of belng an

»447Af44-~aeceséBF&“é?tenstheﬁfaet«‘Vfv--474—--%' — s e ""j

I PR RPYETT S

S T THr. Steinbrenner Previously Tiled ~a petition=for—a=——= .
- ﬁpardon in 1979. The background investigation conducted in

eonjunction*with*that—petit1on»wasﬂfavonablewﬁhoweyer . (ffi?-'é

Mr. Steinbrenner's petition was denied.

S This investigation has been initiated, and, iP is . $
: : -anticipated that the results of this investigation will- be- - - L
forwarded to the Pardon Attorney by June 2, 1986, the normal time T
period allotted for pardon matters. You w1ll be advised of any “
pertinent information developed, and when this investigation in i

completed. 73 /?‘//1// /5
- \;{\d* E]?R“éo 087

b7C

|
I
\
|
|
|
!
|
|
\
|
I
.
G

et 2T

(;n”s‘jy(m) 4?»\ | e

i

W
41 FEB 221988 .
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K . ’ p ~ M e
FD-263 (Rev, 7-15-75) G g g o @ @ i

1
S pn_  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
~ ~
RqPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE - INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
TAMPA " | BUREAU 4/1./86. 3/26/86 o
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
GEORGE MICHAEID STEINBRENNER IIT, akq SAl _1 de
54(/ George Michael Steinbrenner CHARACTER OF CASE
APACS
e b6
T e _biC .

REFERENCE: Bureau airtel to Tampa, 3/18/86.
-P-

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Where appropriate, Privacy Act (&)(3) data was furnished to
persons interviewed. Express promises of confidentiality, both limited
—— .. _and unlimited, have been noted where granted.

—_ _ B m

Enclosed for the Bureau is oné copy” of an FD-165. ~—  ———— — —

—— Egggg_s_ed for each rece1v1ng office™ “is=a=copy*of-an=———a . .
T “skecuted FD-406.— - - o ——— ~

’__ 1 Enclos for Cincinnati Division is a copy of an affidavit
\*‘Mby E———— e e

(Continued Cover Page C) ———m——r =
' ACCOMPLISHWENTS. CLAIMED CONONE __ |1cQUIT-lexse mas oeem:
‘convic.| BREFR AN ue. FINES _SAVINGS recoveries | TALS T
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Jves {Tino
- - [ PENDING PROSECUTION
- S e | _|. oversixmontms CIves [Ino
7 —— .
&;’Aaaaamzﬂ;{"} A~ ,ﬁ—fﬂfféﬁiﬁgiﬁf | DONOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW |
= — — - -

COPIES MADE:

(3) - BureXu (73-19114)(Enc. 1)

3 - Tampa (73-312)

8 APR 20 1587

(Copy count continued -Cover Page B) —_—

Disseminotion Record of Attached Report ' Notations
Agency
v s 1 70, 0 o] L0 3 &
Date Fwd. pé/é/: / \0
How Fwd. 7

64 FEB221988 2
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TP 73-312
(Continued from Cover Page R)

- Albany (Enc. 1)

- Cincinnati (Enc. 2)

- Cleveland (Enc. 2)

- Newark (Enc. 1)

New Orleans (Enc. 2)

- New York (Enc. 3)

_Pittsburgh (Enc. 1)

St. Louis (Enc. 1) C R - - = - . o
WFO (Enc. 1)

1

MO WRDWNDN
!

L - S
R — —

B

COVER PAGE
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TP 73-312

(Continued from Cover Page A)
Enclosed for the :Cleveland Division is one copy
of an affidavit by |

] Enclosed for the New Orleans Division is a copy
of an affidavit by|

b7cC

Enclosed for the New York Division is one copy
—- —— —each of affidavits by[ , Ianq .

For the information of the Bureau, inasmuch
as the applicant is a well known public figure and known
to be the owner of the New York Yankees and the AMERICAN
SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, the Tampa Division is not setting
forth leads to verify applicant's employments through
interview of his employees. His continuing associations
~with. businesses previously- verified during the 1979 background

investigation are being brought up to date through reviews - o
of State public corporation records.

a request to bring the February 1979, background41nvest1gatlon_““““‘*f_‘fft
==Up-to.date, a_review of the court records concerning conviction
is not being requested.’ The Clevéland‘DivISIbn=stbe1ng e o

-f“*‘f““““‘*‘y*ﬁInvaddition»~1n—v1ew*o£~the~£act that this is

-— =

T - Arequestea~to;*bta1n a~copy-of—the-pre- sentence‘reportk‘ﬁ\¥47 o
in this matter inasmuch as a review of the former— background-~—~f — T
1nvestlgatlon falled to reveal that this had been done.

LEADS: - e o e

Leads in this matter should be conducted in.
_ accordance with Part I, Section 73 and, Part II, Section 23-6,
.- Manudl of Investigative Operations and Guldellnes

E?ﬁ,;%f:“gl:ALBANX_DIVISION

AT ALBANY, NEW YORK B ) ————— e e

l\\he/////’\\glll thfoligh the corporation records, determine
continuing wnefbhxp of the New York Yankees baseball
club by applicant.

CINCINNATI DIVISION

AT COLUMBUS, OHIO

\ Will review State corporation records to verify
\ applicant's continued ownership of the KINSMAN LINES of
| Cleveland, Ohio.

‘ c
! COVER PAGE

-



TP 73-312

CLEVELAND DIVISION

AT GALLOWAY, OHIO

Will im€erview referencel |
at | kégﬁﬁifzipg’épplicant.

T CLEVELAND, OHIO

Will through—the U.S.--PAROLE_AND PROBATION OFFICE,

request,p,copy S¥ the ptre-sentence parole and probation — - ~—-- - - —
report concerying appiicant be sent to| |

Pardon Attorpfey,\5550 Friendship Boulevard, Bethesda,
Maryland 0014, so indicate in your report and list the
name of the person to whom you've .made the request.

cel |
concerning applicant.

NEWARK DIVISION

— —
) AT TRENTON, NEW-JERSEY ~— o —u

o Will Feview=State=corporation.records in an e
~— —_“effort to-verify-applicant's_current ownership of the B S

AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY-of Cleveland, Ohio;-and——-—
. Tampa, Florida. T

e e e .

—

DIVISION——— T

NEW ORLEANS

AT GRAMBLING; LOUISIANA

- Will interview reference [ |
| | | concerning--applicant..

[ N
oo o o

A e e e = o e
e e a

T ————Win=interviewl ______ ___

Will review civil matter 82-CIV-0894 at U.S.
n4 District Court, Southern District of New York, concerning
applicant and BRUCE POSTON, and CHEMICAL BANK.

\111 review civil g;t'on indg} number 8098/84,
@* Supreme Couxt of §9w-ork, Coun ?£>Bronx, concerning
applicant and ED _ILINN,\and CBS, ¢

. Will interview ciyil matte 4-0878,-U.S. District
&\ Court, Western Pist iig/gf/ﬁéqxz%p , concerning applicant
and PEAVEY~.COMPANY, ‘3n ONGRA;INC.

D

COVER PAGE
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TP 73-312

4 Will conduct credit and criminal checks concerning
applicant.

Will attempt to verify appldcant's periodic

residence ]at the~CARLISLE_HOTEL, 76th and Madison, since

AT SAYVILLE, LOUISIANA

| concerning ; l’gﬁw V I I

PITTSBURGH DIVISION

AT CHARLSTON, WEST VIRGINIA

Wifll attemp tgvveriﬁy_applicant's business

" interest in ‘the YANKEE COVE-COM ENY \ Beckley, West Virginia:

ST. LOUIS DIVISION .

M‘_‘,, -
- AT SF. LOUIS, MISSOURT ~— — — — ———

S ¥

: = #FlHsverify- Licantésgmiiiﬁéﬁyfseryicg,Eith o ,
—————the U.S. A orce, sAi] ‘ggg_ggzial er A02248074 — e et

b6
S e o L - b7C
et numgber 27952-83,  ~ — T =
ning applicant.
- - - - - \
Will review 2nd District_Court-of-Appeals=casés———=——-——=—o- .=
number 85-Y\.309 con ing Cleeve ey:ogeglgrf'and Jacksonvill

AT TAMPA, FLORIDA

Will review U.S. District Court file 83-1464-CIV-T-15
concerning ST. PHILIPS TOWING COMPANY.

Wi\ll review U.S. Di;;pic court £ile 81-1091-CIV-T-17
concerning HAUGHZ; POSTQN, FORLEZO, ET-AL; and the applicant.

applicant.

hduct] cre and iminal checks concerning

COVER PAGE
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TP 73-312

/7
Will interview & ferencer
:‘concerica/nV

i : . . .
will verify ap r@em’a@nce at] _ |

b6
I ST

\
-

F
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

— —— —— _ _ _Report of; g§al ] Oftice: 'l‘ampa’ » Florida
Dae:  April I, 1986 — — - . _
Field Office File #: 73-312 . Bureau File #: 73-19114
Title: GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER III, aka

George Michael Steinbrenner

- . b6
Choracter: APPLICANT FOR PARDON AFTER, o - b7c -
) ’ COMPLETION OF SENTENCE
D
== *‘OnnMarchﬁQSTmlﬁﬁﬁ_n*ggllcant was 1nterv1ewed at Tampa, ’ -
Tti::jj:;”;:ﬂ?lorlda, and background information=set=forth= R R e
; o ‘_P_ T T o LT T T

S S ST SDETAILST e

S = T e

This matter is predicated on receipt of a letter
dated March 12, 1986, from| _ — | Pardon
Attorney, Washington, D.C., in which he enclosed a copy
“of -an- Application for P ubmitted by GEORGE MICHAEL

STEINBRENNER III. Mr. |EEQuested'that~theubaékgr9ugd_»
—=—————=investdigation-be. brought _up_t: to date from 1979. .

Applicant's petltlon reveals that he was conv1cted”‘”‘“**aa
on a plea of guilty in U.S. District Court, Northern District
of Ohio, Cleveland, Ohio, for conspiring to make corporate
campaign contributions in violation of Title 18, U.S. Code,
Section 610, and being an accessory after the fact. Applicant
was fined $15,000.00 on August 30, 1974.

INTERVIEW OF APPLICANT:

On March 26, 1986, GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER III,
aka George Michael Steinbrenner, was interviewed at his
place of business, the AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY,

2502 Rocky Drive Boulevard, Tampa, Florida, and furnished
the following information:

This d c ins neither 1 dations nor onclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents
arc not to be distributed outside your agency.

U.5.6P0:1975-0-575-841




~——  __CONVICTED: _

o o

TP 73-312

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY:

Applicant advised that since February 1979,
he has been engaged in employment as the principal owner
of the New York Yankees baseball club, New York, New York.

As the Chairman of the Board of the AMERICAN
SHIP BUILDING COMPANY with offices in Cleveland, Ohio,
and Tampa, Florida; associated with the KINSMAN LINES,
‘Cleveland, Ohio; and -the YANKEE COLE. COMPANY, Beckley,
West Virginia. -

PLACES OF RESIDENCE:

Applicant has maintained a full time residence
at 10102 Lindelaan, Tampa, Florlda, since 1974, and periodically
resides on a temporary basis in the CARLISLE HOTEL, 76th
and Madison, New York, New York.

APPLICANT'S VERSION OF CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH

Applicant advised that durlng 1974, he plead

guilty in~UTSTDistrict=Court,—=Cleveland, Oth to the

- —charge-of -making illegal campaign contributions and to T
the charge of being an accessory after the fact. He related -
that the conviction stemmed from a $25,000.00 corporate
_contribution. from the AMEB;CAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY to
the presidential “campaign of RICHARD -NIXON during 1972
He related he made the contribution openly on behalf of
the corporation and, at the time, did not realize it was
in violation of the law. Applicant also made a $75,000.00
personal contribution to the presidential campaign of
RICHARD NIXON and had the financial ability to personally
contrlbute $25,000. 00 more. ’

Appllcant adv1sed he has never told any of the—- ~ -
employees of the AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY to lie ’
about the corporate campaign contribution nor did he imply
to employees they should adapt his version of the facts
concerning the contribution.

REASON PARDON DESIRED:

Applicant stated that the past conviction has
been a continuing source of embarrassment to him and has
adversely affected his past business and professional
activities. He feels that a pardon would allow him to
participate in his many business, civic, and charitable
functions without the stigma of being a “"convicted felon."
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Although in 1979, Governor BOB GRAHAM of Florida,
restored applicant's State civil rlghts, his 1974 felony
conviction continues to be a source of humiliation and
inhibits normal business with his charitable and business
activities.

PRESENT MODE AND,STANDARD,OE LIVING:

-——-Applicant_advised_he owns his own home and is

in the process of buylng a new home. “He lives-comfortably o

and considers himself in the upper income bracket through ) T
income derived from the AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY,

New York Yankees baseball club, YANKEE COLE COMPANY, and

the KINSMAN LINES.

ASSOCIATES AND REFERENCES:

Applicant provided the following associates
and references:

T ) B Tampa, Florida,

: | |__'| - T

- ‘“‘éieﬁéiéﬁd,'0h107~+restaurant\bwnegjgj:j;f:::_g_\ﬁ___¥ —

_ - I | New York ’ - 7'*"“* T
New Yorkﬂ bt b6

e S T :;_T_A;;:;é-; — \_;b 7£ _
|__I Grambling, T

Louisiana, |GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY).

B o § - Sayville, New York,

tz}_»ﬁﬁ_(pollce officer]. ST - R .

- fgzlloway. e

Ohio, (real estate - . e sSs

PENDING MATTERS WITH FEDERAL OR STATE GOVERNMENTS :

1. Circuit Civil, Hillsborough County, Florida,
83-19815, Division W, (opposing party, FLORIDA CITY'S
PUBLISHING COMPANY).

2. District Court of Appeals, 2nd. District
of Florida, 85-1309, (opposing party, Cleeveley, Beeler,
and Jacksonville Monthly).

3. U.S. District Court, Tampa Division, 83-1464-CIV-T-15,
(ST. PHILIPS TOWING COMPANY).
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4. U.S. District Court, Tampa Dlv151on, 81-1091-CIV-T-17,
(HAUGHT, POSTON, FORLEZO).

5. U.S. District Court, Southern District of
New York, 82-CIV-0894, (BRUCE POSTON and CHEMICAL BANK) .

6. Supreme Court of New York, County of Bronx,
~. . index number 8098/84, (ED LINN and CBS, INC:).

7. U.S. District Court, Western District of _ -
New York, CIV84-0878, (PEAVEY COMPANY and CONAGRA, INC.). T T e

8. U.S. Tax Court, docket number 27952-83,
(Commissioner of Internal Revenue).

- 9. U.S Court of Claim, 52-83T, (United States

ANY PRIOR OR SUBSEQUENT CRIMINAL RECORD:

——

Applicant = advised—he-has.no q;;m&gg} record
e PXiOr or subsequent to the felony conviction im which——o-.__ = ===
he has~filed+=a=petition.for pardon. N

a T PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:—  —— — T ———

— —_—

=== . .Name: ’ GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER III‘"” -
; T T Rliasy——="T=== ——— - ---___ George Michael Steinbrennex
! Race: Cauca51an~e=;::'*t:-~—-,,7 e
Sex: Male T e
Date of Birth: July 4, 1930
- Place of Birth: Rocky River, Ohio
© - ‘Heights - o 6'L"
—— Weight: - 777 -210-Pounds..

gy il

—————eeBudddiee . Medium T -
Eyes: T == e o )
Hair: Brown i = 2 e
Military Service: U.S Air Force - 1952 thru 1954, T

rank First Lieutenant,
Air Force serial number A(02248074,
Honorable Discharge with no major

medals.
_Social Security No.: 285-28-5751
Residence: 10102 Linelaan
Tampa, Florida
Office Telephone No.: Tampa, Florida (813/886-7130)
Employments: Chairman of the Board, the

AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY,
Cleveland, Ohio, and

Tampa, Florida;

Owner, the New York Yankees
baseball club, New York, New York;
associated with YANKEE COLE
COMPANY, Beckley, West Virginia;
and KINSMAN LINES, Cleveland, Ohio.
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wWife:
Nee:
Date of Marriage: May 12, 1956
Place of Marriage: Columbus, Ohio
Parents: BENRY G. and RITA STEINBRENNER
West Lake, ohio
Sisters: L ] b6
— L Lakewood, Ohio; biC ¥
Rookvy River. Ohio S
Children:
Relatives Residing at None
~ His Residence Other
Than Immediatée Family: - ' - P
Bducation: CULVER MILITARY ACADEMY
o Culver, Indiana, 1948;
- S e - WILLIAMS COLLEGE
i WIlliﬁmstoynjjm§§sachusettsqw,*-W“ﬁ__
e e e e Bachelor of Arts degree, 1952} -
S e e e GraduatenSChOO)
— s - — . ~ _OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY, 1954 —
o ""“*ﬂwbutwdidvﬁ55?66ﬁ§1ete::gggi;gments .
o for Masters degree in oo T
e . __physical education.
5*

-
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4| FBI_JACKSONVILLE {?3-3k4} PRIORITY-. . |-
BT
12| UNCLAS O
é}f GEORGE MICHAELYSTEINBRENNER. APPLICATION FOR PARDON. BUDED:
6“] [—
: ) 16l 5429/8b. _— -

O

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES'I'IGA@.mm~ - o=
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORMl T s —
ES - W P

&

i [

PAGE OF

108 ~

DATE PRECEDENCE

PRIORITY

CLASSIFICATION

4/3/8b UNCLAS

| SFOL08TPP BU CV JKTDE HE 0108 0962000TYUEP 0322017 AOR**APR &b

START HERE

N DIRECTOR FBI {?3-3Lal

TO FBI BUFFALO PRIORITY

FBIL CLEVELAND {?3-L21} PRIORITY

-EBI_JACKSONVILLE {?3-3b4} PRIORITY-. _ .

FBIHQ O0CIS DATA BASE INDICATE RECEIVING OFFICES MAY HAVE

WJHQWLSSDE&CR—I BED=AS=BORN=JULY--4r-2930-AT—ROCKY=RIVERA=0H-=AND

RECORDS“PERTKINING“TO”APPEICANTa GEORGETMICHAELSTEINBRENNER

Do chr TYPE PAST THIS LINE

0~ )

RESIDES ~10102-LINDELAAN-DRIVE.-TAMPA+ FLA+

AND-
26-5751.

|-POSITIVE. FOLLOU WITH. .COPIES. .0 .PERTINENT..DOCUMENTS.BY.. AIRFEL1uf--

RECEIVING OFFICES DETERMINE IF HITS ARE IDENTICAL TO

STEINBRENNER BASED UPON AVAILABLE INFORMATION. SUTEL RESULTS

WOE,DAIA”BASE“SEKRCHUANDVEILEHREVIEM”BX TELETYRE SUMMARY. IF

DO NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS LINE

DRAFTED BY DATE ROOM

A
PPROVED BY ! / TELE EXT.
] ) /pHS 4/3ssk | 813y, |oAlas, / Ji
g /)' Ll L. /
AP
RETURN TO MS. ROOM 513k R 20 1987
b6 S sy

bicC

r__ -—

PR

6L FEB 221988

DO NOT FILE WITHOUT COMMUNICATIONS STAMP
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|
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|
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COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM. f“*"**"“‘:' "y

-

192
j

DATE CLASSIFICATION

UNCLAS

4/10/8k

PRECEDENCE
PRIORITY

P> srartuere

'RII_DIRECTOR FBI {?3-191L4}

TO FBI CLEVELAND {73-312} PRIORITY
FBI ALBANY {73-405} PRIORITY
FBI PITTSBURGH {73-7L4} PRIORITY

T 7

12

| FBI CINCINNATI PRIORITY

FBI NEU YORK {?73-3b31} PRIORITY

FBI NEWARK {?3-133b} PRIORITY
_FBI_SAINT LOUIS_  PRIORITY

AST THIS LINE

|

|

I
|
T

!
i\‘l

I

| FBI NEU-ORLEANS —PRIORETY- -

FBI WASHINGTON FIELD PRIORITY

BT

O

 po Ncﬁ TYPE

_chtxﬁ'ff'

| GEORGE NICHAEJDSTEINBRENNER1 APACS. BUDED: 5/19/8k-
REFERENCE TP REPORT DATED 4/1/8k TO ALL OFFICES.
| OFFICES SHOULD NOTE THAT BUDED IN CAPTIONED CASE IS 5/19/ak. <§2
CVa NYa UFO SHOULD ALSO NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

CV - INSURE THAT INDICES CHECKS ARE CONDUCTED ON

ALL

)

"DO NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS LINE

DRAFIED BY DATE

oM
6&'558 221988

R&L /PHS

4/10/85

ROOM ™
513b

TELEEXT.

4195

N\

RETURN TO NS.

73~ | Wy— 16

ROOM 513G

—~

b7cC

R.‘l giln’ir‘l [T L L ot e
E . iy

FEB:

“115t 41

» TG

] ’
DO NOT FILE WITHOUT CO‘}?P:{UNICATIONS STAMP

-M
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PAGE © CONTINUATION SHEET
START HERE
APPLICANT'S PARENTS.
20 NY - NOTE P. D+ E - NY LEADS ARE UNDER NO HEADING
1| {INTERVIEU] | REVIEW OF 3 CIVIL MATTERS}. L0,
WFO NOTE PY. NO. 9 OF CIVIL MATTERS. REVIEW COURT
16 RECORDS REGARDING THIS MATTER.
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Airtel

D

r :3 4/10/86
\tzzz::\ Directoxr FBI (73~19114)

SAC, Tampa (73-312)

0

\ GEORGE MICHAEL YSTEINBRENNER
4 APACS
— BUDED: 5/19/86 - o - - - - -

Reference TP report dated 4/1/86.

Enclosed for TP is tax waiver and Service Center list
for applicant to execute., This form should be submitted to FBIHQ
with report. Additionally contact applicant for complete dob~”s
of children and residences. Insure appropriate arrest or indices
checks -are conducted. (IP should also note the following: cover
Pe D, NY leads set for NO, CV was not given lead for indices
checks on parents, p. D, NY lead set for NO, p4, WPO not given )
lead to review U.S, Court of Claim, 52-83T. FBIHQ has contacted
~ these offices Tegarding their appropriate leads+ —Additjonally, . S
_ Buded was not provided to All Offices with leads. TP should ’
N —insnzegth&Laingthe=£nnn;£¢=@il_leads_axa_act and are correctly
_addressed). .

Enclosure

IZAILED!15
|
I
FBY
\
M
|
I
I
H
H
[
H
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
L
I
|
|
I
I
I
p!
K
H
i
X
xUl

Exec AD Adm, _____
Exec AD bnve
Exec AD LES ____
Asst. Dlra:
Adm, Servs.

Crim Invy

{11} F—
Insp.
Intell,
Lob. .
Legol Coun.
0ff. Cong. &
Public Affse e
Rec, Mgnt,
Toch. Serve, .2

#@Vfps
RETURN TO MS.

1CC Tampa folder

raenvon 2L FEB 2

Director’s Sec’Y e

- ~

EB 2285

b6
ROOM 5136 ¢

8 APR 20 1957

S—————
-—-.~__._-.

FB1/DOY
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5~ LEVELAND (73-621) y:rF .";ﬂ‘;\“
T0 /DIREGTOR

(73-312> ROUTINE
BT

{ Legal Coun. NS |
13 DIt o Conge
> &}Ppyt’.cws._____
g Rec. M;n!._____...
3 Toch, Setvse_d
(0 S |
Telephone Rmy_ 4

X - R Ciaector's S2C'Ycmmmnms
i UNCLAS - Mmoo, =™ fisy
49 GEORGE MICHAELCzTEINBRENNER APPLICATION FOR PARD N, BUDED:
1 MaY 19, 1986.
REFERENCE BUTEL TO ByFFALO DATED APRIL 3, 1986}
i —REFERE%%ED TELETYPE DJIRECTED RECEIVING OFFICES TO DETERMINE -

IF 0CIS DATA BASE INFORMATION REGARDING CAPTIONED INDIVIDUAL IS
T o _;[DEIlIICLAL_IOJﬂEQRM.AIIOLNM&AAI-NEILJ.N FILES.OF RECEIV.ING. OFEICES,.
3 CLEVELAND 0CIS DATA BASE REFLECTS Ty0 REFERENCES: CLEVELAND MAIN

REFLECTS CLEVELAND INVESTIGATION CONCERNIMG 1979 IWESTIGATION

SENTENCE, RESULTS OF yHICH WERE REPORTED TO FBIHQ THE REFERENCE

-IN CV 92-1326 REFLEGS SOyRCE INFORMATION CONCERNING CAPTIONED
THHS LA 10OFD. WIS DEV. AN QgL
INDIVIDUAL. 5 8 )-534 87'24.‘-?879 2- $3;3)903% 8, 1981,

"7 In aDDITION, ALTIOWGH FBIHG DID sz';;smzam‘Rgauﬁ&“s:m‘

/ g((\fy( \i 73’/ﬁ//¢/ ]
Q° )

{?J."‘\' N

8 APR 20 1987

2
4 FEB 22190 WV

. FILE-ON 73461 oD CLEVELAND REFERENCE OV 92-1320-263: OV 73-621

RELATIVE T0 APPLICATION FOR PARDON; APPLICATION FOR COMPYTATION OF

Ty

b b
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PAGE TWO CV 73-621 yNCLAS -

IN REFERENCED TELETYPE, o REVIEY .OF CLEVELAND INDICES REFLECTS 19
INDICES REFERENCES TO GAPT I0NED INDIVIDUYAL. CLEVELAND DIVISION AILL
HOLD IN ABEYANCE ANY DETAILED REVIEY OF INDICATED FILES PENDING
_DIRECTION FROM FBIHq. ‘

CLEVELAND AT CLEVELAND, OHIO: yILL SyBMIT TO FBIHQ VIA AIRTEL,

'COPIES OF PERTINENT DOCUMENTS REFLECTED IN THE 0CIS DATA BASE FILES
IDENTICAL WITH CAPTIONED INDIVIDyAL CITED ABOVE.;

?5

. e e C e s — - - =
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RECEWED e
TELERYPE UNIT "
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K 0387 185 2111Z ) e Az,
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i PP H@Q ‘ FEDERAL ®Y E 1
REAL nepecton_ |}
Q . OF THVESTiGATiON P —
/%1\ - Q;‘m"';r}'
TPNLZ 2106 APR 86 5':31 b
FH_JACKS(WILLE (T13-R-2) (P) v
Mécr OR (73-312) -_P?QIORITY U T s SR :;:&fgmff; e
! - _ ~ Telephone Rm,_
i ,'T JOurector’s Sec'y____ | »

O

x« WCLAS

C?WQHAEL
BUDED: MAY 9,

N

S’IEINBRENNER, APPLICAT;CN FOR PARD

1986

e

- -r

g o ;'~-t

7—~ L

.-J

~ REBUREAU-TELETYPE TO-BUFFALO; APPIL 3, 1986. — - - ——.

o APRIL 14, 1986, A REVIEYW OF JACKSVILCE CIS™

| LEZCATED SERIAL REFERENCE IN JACKSONVILLE FIE (62C-8S5 @)
STRIAL 1, CAPTIONED PARI-MUTUEL HORSE RACING, CCALA,
FLORIDA; INTERSTATE GAMELING ACTIVITIES - (THER;

THIS FILE GONTAINS OVE SERIAL, A MEMO FROM SA L |

19852{/

IATOR

'OOK‘JKs

TO THE SAC, JACKSONVILLE, DATED APR

it

WHEREIN OV MARCH 20, 19%5]

WITH THE FLORIDA DIVISION (F PARI-MUTUEL WA GERING, MTAMI

ABR 20 1987
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PAGE TWO X 73-R-2 UNCLAS _

 FLORIDA, ADVISED AN OPINION BY THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT

(F APPEALS iIN FLORIDA HAS REVERSED AN EARLIER DECISION v
_AND IS AWARDING A RAGING PERMIT TO THE OCALA BREEDER'

-z R

SALES cmPANY <’ossc> FOR QUARTER HORSE - RAGI&G AT= 0BSG *":‘f*' e

 PACETRACK IN OCALA , FLORIDA. FURTHER ADVISED THAT

A}

03SC INTENDS TO BUILD A GRANDSTAND NEXT TO THE EXISTING

o TPACK AND . AFTER RECEIV ING A PER”lIT FOR QUARTERr HORSE

RACIN-G, WILL RACE NOT 0.\)LY QUARTER HORSES, BUT ALSO

ARABIANS AND THOROUGHBREDS.[ ___ |STATED OVE OF -THE— - - - .

 “PERMIT- ISBECAUSE -GEQRGE M., STEINBRENNFR, OJNER OF THE _

TEASONS HE FEELS 0BSC WA S INITTALLY-DENIED~A—RACIN-G—

(NEW YORK YANKEES aMD-TWE TAMPA BAY DUJNS RAGETRACK;
N ITIALLY OBJECTED TO THE AWARDING OF ANOTHER RACING
PERMIT TO A FACILITY WHICH WOILD BE WITHIN 103 MILES

F HIS RACETRACK. SUBSEQUENTLY, OBSC SCLD SHARES TO A
NUWBER (F INDIVIDUALS, INCLUDING GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER,
'WHO THEN DROPPED HIS OBJECTIONS TO THE NEW-RACETRACK

BOYD ALSO FURNISHED A LIST CF SHAREHCLDERS IN OBSC, -
WNCLUDING THOSE INDIVIDUALS WHO BOUGHT SHARES IN THE LAST -




y,
r

N

“STRACATE THE HORES DURIN 6 PACES:

I ]

PAGE THREE K 73-R=2 UNCLAS .

YEAR OR SO0, IT IS NOTED AMONG THESE INDIVIDUALS IS

THE ORLANDO PENEGADES FOOTBALL
TEAM GF THE UNITED STATES FOOTBALL LEAGUE. ”

[C:MMENTED" —IHAT BASED - (N=THE~ EXPERIENC" OF N ||l | At a4
FL ORIDA PARL-MUTUEL WAGERING DIVISIOL HAS HAD WITH

QUARTER HORSE RACING IN THE PAST, IT CAN BE ANTICIPATED THAT
ILLEGAL DRUGS AND/OR ELECTRICAL DEVIGES WILL BE USED TO

DIVISION HAD- A
P.ECENT CRACKDO'IN AT PQY}PANO PARK TRACK IN SOUTH FL. ORIDA

ESILTED I THE SUSPENSION OR_FININ G;Q';;SIXI.EEN_ .

bé

b7C .

HORSEMEN , INCLUDINC JOCKEYS, TRAINERG, AND G‘?Q(IVJS.

|
|
:
?
!
|
{

L

THE OBSGC WAS INTERESTED .IN GETTING A FERMIT TO FA\IE
QUARTER HORSE RACING BECAUSE OF THE FACT THAT PERWITS TO
HAVE THOROUGHBRED RACING AL ONE ARE IMPOSSIEE TO osmm;
HOJEVER, IF THEY HAVE GQUARTER HORSE RACING, THE ORSC WILL
ALSO BE AELE T0 HAVE ARABIAN AND IHOROU&HBRED RACING AT THE
SAME FAGILITY. THE ABOVE INFORMATION WAS SURMITTED FOR
DIFORTATION OF THE FILE AND FOR POSSIALE FUTURE INVESTIATIVE

ASSISTANCE.
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| REFERENCES TO GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER,
XERG( COPY OF JACKSOWILLE APRIL 19, 1985 MEMO WILL
EE FORVARDED TO THE BUPEAU BY AIRTEL AS REGQUESTED.

:W._’-z:—_,k_iﬁﬁg

WHERE APPROPRIATE, PRIVACY ACT (E) (3) DATA WAS — =~
" FURNISHED-T 0- PERSONS -INTERVIEWED; . EXPRESS PROMISES |

o
e (N?IDENTTA]TITYJ“BOT-H*b1m~PED5AND;UNEIWM=HAM£=BLEMLQILD )

~ JACK SOV TLLE OCIS-DATA ‘BASETGONTAINED NOOTHER=— =z —o -~ - . _

F*WHQRVL'*CRA NTED, . :

INVESTIGATION AT JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA, CONDUCTED BY

‘b6
o b7C
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L " Lo, JEFT, 3
1<y sureLe (136-25D () FrL R

% fuepa”

v
v
BU3G26 19622297
RR He
D= RU

R 1622997 APR 86

~—mg.) IR"CTOR  (73-312) ROUTINE

RT

8

L eT~TaRR N NER; APPLICATION FOR PARDON; -BUDE

A P‘T\II_F’_'A{_Q_E' BUFFALO FILR 183-838 (SERIAL 11), CATPIONED, (V/‘/

AKA3 RICO -
AR COTL0S; TCT3 POLICT CORRUPTION; 00 : BUFFALO ," DISCLOSED THE \45

FOLLOWING ¢ b2
b7D

oy, 17, 1981, ADVISED THAT HE MET WITH AN

OLD FRITND NF HIR, JAMFES LA DUCA. LA DUCA IS A SOLDIER IN THE
RUTEALN LCY AM) IS THF SON-IN-LAY OF THE LATE STEFANO MAGADDINO,

FAIMTR BACS OF TYT RUFFALO LCN. SOURGF lgw;sao/;ﬂ/gyym: LE&@/
‘)o— —
TUAT GEORGT STEINSR™NYER, THE OYNER OF ré NEY YORKLY AMIKERS,,_1S

A VTRY (LNSF FRIFND OF LA DUCA'S. B APR 20 1987
A RFUIRY OF BUFFALD FIL% &D-2826 (SERIAL 295~GARRIONED,

@%OQ’W &
| [l
¥y @
hrsatmm

i

w\v“/ WJ&?&
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 BU 73C-45] PAGF TWO UNCLAS T o e————— H
~ DTLTET NORTH-COMPANIES-INC.-,-FORMERLY KNOWN AS SPORTS SYSTEMS, -
N

IVC,, MIPRISE CORP., BUFFALO, NEY YORK; DPC,” DISCLOSED THE
TLLOWING s |

0N SEPT. 21, 1981, AN ARTICLE APPEARED IN THE "BUFFALO EVENING' .
Wy e, ST ITLRD "CONFIDENCE AT DELAWARE NORTH," VITHIN THE TEXT

A% THI® ARTICLE, IT WAS ANNOUNCED THAT

. CONGR™SSHAN, WAS HIRTD AS DELAWARE NORTH'S "NUMBER THREE -MAM."bs -
L b7C
WAS IDENTIFIED AS AN ASSOCIATE OF GEORGE STEINBREWNER,

THT OWNER OF THE NEW YORK YANKEES,
BOTH OF THF ABOVE REFERENCES WFRE 'I_DENTIFIED‘THROUGH 0CIS
 A"D ART IDFNTICAL TO CAPTIONEN SUBJECT. COPIES OF.EACH SERIAL
DRCGRIBFD ABOVF WILL BE SUBMITTED VIA AIRTEL. BUFFALO INDICES.
YRF MOGATIVE RFGARDING SUBJECT STEINBRENNER,

BT

A FORMER { Q)
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1 idgpcigal to caption;9/§ubject. )

Arm A
" TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
0O Teletype O Immediate O TOP SECRET
3 Facsimile O -Priority 0O SECRET
¥ _AIRTEL O Routine O CONFIDENTIAL
0O UNCLASEFTO 3
0O UNCLAS
Date 4/16/86
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (73-312)
SAC, BUFFALO (73C-451) (RUC) .
- GEORGEHMlCHAEL)STElNBRENNER ) laiL/
APPLICATION FOR PARDON
BUDED: 5/19/86

Re Director teletype to Buffalo, and Buffalo

teletype to Director dated 4/16/86.

4/9/86,

Enclosed for the information of the Bureau is a
copy of an.insert dated 11/17/81 and a copy ¢f a newspaper
artlcle dated 9/20/81

As detailed in referenced Buffalo teletype to the
=Director, enclosed.are copies of documents determined to be

N O«s‘& | B

- BUREAU (Encs

~ R ]

-— BUEFFALO
JMM/ jmm
(3)
XY S
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JAMES VINCENT LA DUCA
AR
(Buffalo file 92A-58)

b2

On November 17, 1981, ]advxsed that he b
recently met with an old friend, Jimmy LaDuca. He stated
that LaDuca is the son-in-law of Stefano iMaggadino and that
he claims to be retired. The asset advised, however, that
he has a job at Kaufman's Bakery which is as sort of a
"watchdog" for the company. He stated he has an office
‘there but is not known to6 actually "do any work for them.

— ... __The_ asset_ﬁ§ylsgd that the story is thatl 1l
who is the got involved in

a high stakes card game ten years ago with the Mob and lost
the business. As a result of that, LaDuca was given the
job at Xaufman's Bakery.

Asset further advised that he also learned that
LaDuca was in Florida temporarily, but he does not indicate
that he was actually 1living there. IHe stated that he had
tried to set his son-in-law up in a restaurant business
somewhere in Florida and that it was all legal.

- : ' —AssetTadvised— that‘ﬁaDuca*has*somefjewelry—he
is trying to sell whlch he states is not stolen. Two names

ible _buyers_for such_jewelry, e

who has a shop in the Elllcott

T -7~ 8gquare-Building. —LaDuca would _hot_eéven_consider_theTone T - -

1)

individual, and he stated that he has heard some b6
bad reports about . b7C

On November 19 1981 the asset adv1sed that ‘he
had dinner with the subject on November 18, 1981. He advised
that LaDuca states that he has not been in Florida in four
years, although the asset knows he was there about two years
L . _ago..__. He stated that he wants to_retire from his job at

Xaufman's Bakery and would like to go into the hotel business.
... lle.again.stated. that he neceds cash.and is interested_in

which he said he wants to sell, but the asset believed He
does not really want to sell the pieces he was showing but
is just playing some sort of game to try to get information
on who might be willing to buy jewelry. IHe stated that he

931 9 25
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selling some jewelry. lle showed some pieces-of—=jewelry=———— ——




BU 92A-58

has a ladies gold watch with diamonds set in it and he
wants at least $1,000 but would prefer $1,500 for it.

He stated he would show this watch to the asset if he

thinks he can find a buyer.

Subject had indicated in a previous meeting
that he might be able to help the asset get a job with
| He_stated, however,

of November I8, 193, ERat hie doss Mot know| | W6 — — Do e

mentioned, however, that he is going to have lunch with

him at Chef's Restaurant on November 20, 1981, and that

he will see what he can do about getting a job for the

asset.

| __|is tne] | at . |

[:::::] and 1s also a Buffalo Police OLficer. [and -

LaDuca do not get along with each other, althoug he

reason for this is not known. b6
- b7C

It-is known thaf] [is-very-close with
cee. .. the LCN and the thought had occurred to the asset that the - - -
o ) LCN mlght‘?ﬁﬁﬁﬁxﬂj !busmn,ss' .This is only specula-
"I _—tion-on-the-part.. e_asget. Asset advised that £ he  Tearned ="t

that George Steinbrenner, owner-of thé Néw York Yankees,—is— o
a very close friend of LaDuca's. B

““”“““The above“informatiaﬁ“was all:furnisheg:gg:Special e L
Agent (S4) | } = =

—2%e
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“[indicate page, name of

i -——-B',-ROBERT JMSUMW' < ) newspaper, city and state.)

7 What do you- do-with-a_6-foot-3 G=5

uy 5ro$ Clevelandor;'ho g;ls A N

roun th New Y Yankee I - .

*wner George Steinbrenner, hits the ¢ BUFFALO EVENING NEW- - -
,g‘ort Erie racetrack on his honey- BUFFALO, NEW YORK ’
moon, and calls his friend Gov.

Carey, “Hughle?” P

. It you're smart, you'd hire him.
Especially if you're Jeremy M.
Jacabs, chairman of Buffalo’s Dela- .
g}lare “North~Companies “Ine., the ° . —_—

iant racetrack operator and sports - - _

concesstonaire headquartered at 700
R e laware Ave. e o
: T —————_Thé\big guy in question is F.I_s'xcr%m _—
. B A v mream ey mea >V.~Sta to ,.uja-Ag'-yea!‘OId' X n‘w - SR I VS ] <. .~
el gressman who was hired last weeit, T TTTT— _\M
. a5 DelaWvare North's new No. 3. ' , e ——
S man, Ve e, —— I '
© ——— -~ T T ——Although he has spend most = e
: ‘ ‘hiS 49-years-in-the Cleveland-andl ‘ e N
. Washington areas, Mr. Stanton —-— - T T e
— T jokes that maybe he and his wife T — T T T e
v T ===F==.= -nwere destined to come to Buffalo all T
galong T e———— e
i ) “We honeymoored here 21 years =~ —=—=——— ST |0
i . - Jjago and stayed at the Statler,” he ,p&af9-«2,0-:8'lc_“ —_—
. said. - ) . Edition: CITY =
“T took her out to the Fort Erie -
- ra%ggack...lnthetliftht;acgc::
T - - _ -had.a.winher, but we-lost.the ticket
N .- 1 keep telling Peggy-that-we'mp_. = Title: PUBLIC AFFAIRS
=eele=.— . really coming back to Buffalo - - —- )77 MATTERS
] = —————=""find'that:racing-ticket,” he said. |} T~ L.
] . - ‘This time, Mr—Stanton-andihjp-—=eee-— .
wife need a bit more room than & 0 e ——s ’Qﬁaﬁqjezz—: _—
suite at the Statler. Their family A e e S
now numbers three sons and a Classification: 80-2206
daughter. ' assiftcation:
o B ! Submitting Office:
1 MR. STANTON is no stranger to, BUFFALO

Delaware North's business of run--
nirg racetracks (inciuding nearby
Buffalo Raceway and Finger’
Lakes), selling food and drinks at
sports facilitles; and various othpe
' operations. : e
» For the past two and a W
years he has been representing the
Buffalo company as a member of
the Washington law firm of Ragan’
and Mason. L ——

73 /97— 2 B-
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“The=Bemocratic voters of Chio
lielped Mr. Stanton become a Wash-
ington lawyer. After three terms as
a Congressman from Cleveland, he'

n unsuccessfully in the 1976
Iemocratic primary against Sen.

ifoward M. Metzenbaum, losing by *

percent of the vote,
—-The vote brought-an-end to his
political career, which had begun in
1960 with his election to the Cleve- ,
land City Council where he served -
10 years, including seven years as-
council president.

" One of the highlights of his Con-
1 e§sional career, Mr. Stanton re-|

—aa e e et el

calls, was his successful campaign
to oust William M. (Fishbait) Miller |
from the patronage-loaded job of
House doorkeeper. The new door-
keeper turned out to be Buffalo na-
—————__tive James_T. Molloy.

“Hughle Carey was a colleague

of mine,” Mr. Stanton said. *“I sai
= Weoughttorun a candidate agai

— - - -run-Jimmy-Molloy..So_Hughie said
‘ ne; that's-a great idea, let’s-do i
together, ,

“We started the campaign and.
-~ —_ - _ _-ibout-a.-month-later .Carey..comes.
~ " up to mé and he says,=‘Jim,"it’s’
your campaign for Molloy. 'm run-
ning for governor.’ So Molloy be-
came my project for the year.” -

executive vice president until Nov.
== 7= = =L he‘already:has:made-a-mark-on.
the local ecoriomy by ordering a
new house to be built in Elma.
“We built our home ori in
Cleveland. And when I went to the
Congress we built a home. And now
this is our third career and our.
third house. We feel it's always
bl‘;)élght us good luck to build,” he

| Starting Nov. 1, Mr. Stanton's
ajor project will be to help direct

n,éxpansion program at Delaware
North,

Fishbait Miller, T said we ought t(f—————

T - - -
2

career” as Delaware North's |

-2~ Z 1 Y'll dearly miss that,":Mr: Stan.-

{
‘———w ) —r
“I really believe that the 1980s is

1a time for expansion of the compa-
ny and the business. It has an
opportunity to develop an expansion
program consistent with the things »
they've done in the past,’” he sald. {;

“Jerry (Jacobs) really wants to
make it a major force in the busi-
ness community in -the -United-
States,” he said.

Mr. Stanton did not elabl(;rate on
what specific expansion plans are
in store for the privately held
company, which last year earned
about $15 million on total revenues.
of about $600 million.

A company spokesman confirm-
ed that expansion plans include the
possible acquisition-of -several x'ace-,.(ll

cks and management of race
cks in several foreign countries. h

- —*—MR, STANTON said_possibilities
for expansion also include the

sports magazine field, parking lot
operations.and :equipment leasing,

all “relafed to things we Know,

- ~uxgerstand,-and,can deal with.” = .

“"T've had an opportunity to-talk
to a number of club owners in the
past few weeks. We're in eight

_ -major-league.-ball .parks..and. we {i_

plan to aggressively go afterothers~8-
because. we feel that'a a business
we know better than anybody else,”
the sald;
] The club owner Mr. Stanton
‘knows best is Mr. Steinbrenner, ‘“a
Jifelong friend” and a transplanted
Clevelander-who owns the Yankees. |
I represent George as his coun-

ton said. , °
“When I called him up and said
erry Jacobs and (president) Don
chael have offered me this Jj:
tion with Delaware North, he
sald, ‘Great. Taked i& They're a
great company and they're great
Eg_o_Ble', 1]




+—Mr—Stanton_said he is Satistred. - P
‘that Delaware North; formerly . . - T
‘Known “as Sportsystems and Em-

prise, does not deserve the reputa- ‘

tion it has received in some circles 1 .
following its 1972 conviction on ] . .
federal_charges»of—concealing‘jis, - -
interest in a'Nevada casino, i

‘Nobody denies that a mistake o B

- AOccumdiin;LQGs,abut:the&simple“” TS———— ) S

|
fact of the matter is that no corpo- ‘\\
|

~—-———fatlon-in-America-can-hold"its head™~— =—emsee - =

any“higher than we in terms of )
What we've done to correct it, We
think that the 1980s is going to show

- tha_t;that’s;angient_;hlstqry,‘"f_;h‘é':;]:)/’ri—&:%’:;' —_—
T sald., - I
" ““That’s past and I like to think
that Jerry Jacobs.and our manage.
ment team represent the future,”
he added.
[ S S S )
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ON THE MOVE — James V. Stanton, a former _ interest ificlide- football:> baseball-and tacing )

Cleveland councilman, U.S. Congressman, and Mr. Stanton becomies ‘the third-ranking execus{
Washington lawyer, will join' Buffalo-based tive at the privately held company which oper- {}.
Delaware North Companies Inc. as executive ates. food and drink- concessions at stadiums
vica-president on Nov. 1. A “sports nut’’ whese—and tracks. _ [ N 2
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SPP] orting Office |Office of prlgln |pate | Investigative Period
\\\(iRK. IBUREAU I4/],7/86 I4/15/86
, I | |
TITLE OF CASE ] [Report Made By - |Typed By
GEORGE MICHAELYSTEINBRENNER III, AKA | | | mn
George Michael Steinbrenner I {
' |
6& | CHARACTER OF CASE
| ApACS

ALL INFORMATION COMNTAINED | DATE: 03-03-2011

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT | CLAS3IFIED EY wuc/baw 60324
rrrrr WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE o | _ REASON: 1.4 (c)
DECLASSIFY OM: 03-03-2036

REFERENCE
b6
TPreport, dated 4/1/86. b7C

ADMINISTRATIVE. ) . '

Where appropriate, Privacy Act (e) (3) data was furnished to persons

interviewed. Express promises of confldentlallty, both limited and unlimited,
T have beenT"noted where granted. : -

S *rpvieuingnxo ).General Indices_on _April 15, 1986, by Support o
a

|

Employees nd |reveals the follow1ng 1nformat10n |
|

|

U

——-pertaining to GEORGE_STEINBRENNER. — . - - .

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [ NONE [ACQUIT-[CASE HAS BEEN:
——CONVIC|PRETRIAL=[FUG..|SFINES_|= SAVINGS|RECOVERIES|:~‘TALS|Pend1ng——over~~ Ly (|
| DIVERSION| I | I I | [1 yes T[] no :

I |Pending pros.!over

| |6 mos. [] yes []J no
CIAL T :

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

\BVa-%

8 APR 20 1987

—_—

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations >

Ageﬁcy

Request Recd.

Date Fwd. L[ﬁ?’ | .

How Fwd.

I
|
|
| I l '
00 90 | Aocds | (0 &5'«%" Y
|
|

I
|
I , I
I~ )
I I

~A-
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&

-~ NY 73-3631

ADMINISTRATIVE .(continued)

139-301-909, 1068 and 1070 - reflects various
1974 and 1974 newspaper articles concerning applicant's
illegal campaign contributions.

183-340=-113 - refleqts a June 11, 1976
newspaper article concerning a April 24, 1976

testimonial dinner honoring—ANTHONY -SCOTTO,-.a.capo_in

the CARLO GAMBINO (LCN) family. Seated on the dais were b6
top New York and national business, political and labor h7cC
S leaders, including applicant who was listed as President
650)» of the AMERICAN SHIPBUILDING COMPANY and general partner
vO and principal owner of the NEW YORK YANKEES.

R 9-8315 - reflects that appllcant was an
§> extortlon Victim in 1981: T
(3] b1
reflects a March, 1978,
undercover _operation in which applicant and former SAC
| FBI; were assisting FBI wWitho prov1d1ng-a—wq%MSVﬁ%§U£ﬁL_ee~

e cover for two FBI assets \lgﬂmav N
] T o = i B e 5 .mm./
i:;:::jjjjjj;~——~‘—v~‘456 -0~ 133_~_reflects a 1975 newspaper article
\ concerning applicant's illegal campalgnvcontrlbutlonsk,s« infk{lpqﬂf>jf
= ———— -— -On_April 15, 1986, g review of CIFU Indlces by
Support ‘Employee: reveals-no-identifiable—-———— -

information pertaining to applicant. w

On Aprn.l_Ls.._m.a.ﬁ.._a_Le_Ti_ew of ISIS Indices by !  _ - I
Support Employee reveals no .

identifiable information-pertaining to_applicant.

‘éz—LEAD e e it S L

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. TInvestigation
continuing. :

Cover Page
- B* -




- — —— = _—— _—_ -

* FD-204 (Rev. 3—3-0) O "

UNITED STATES .-DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL+ BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy To:

Report 0f=| | b6 Office: New York, New York
Date: pri ; b7cC

Field Office File #: 73-3631 Bureau File #: 73-19114

Title: GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER III, aka -

George Michael Steinbrenner

Character: APPLICANT FOR PARDON AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE

44§¥nqgsis: Residence verified. Reference recommends.

L

This document contains neither recommendations' nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your

agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your
agency. '
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DETAILS:
Residence
CARLISLE HOTEL

76th Street and Madison Avenue
New York, New York

: On April 15, 1986,] |
advised that GEORGE STEINBRENNER has resided at the hotel for over
ten years, however he is uncertain of the exact date applicant
first began staying at the hotel. STEINBRENNER stays at the hotel
on a day-to-day basis whenever he is in New York and does not rent
an apartment or room on a continuous basis. Applicant usually
pays between $180 to $215 per day for a single room.

STEINBRENNER has always been courteous to both
management and staff. He has never caused a problem at the hotel
and the hotel has never received any complaints about him. He
always<pays his bills and there has never been a problem with him
owing the hotel money. STEINBRENNER is friendly-and-outgoing-and.  _
very generous to the staff. He is not aware of any drug use or

alkcohol—abuse~by=applicant.-

bé

4

T |acknow1edged that he is awaré of STEINBRENNER'S

past legal problems involving illegal campaign contributions. He
- is not aware of any other derogatory information about applicant.

~ STEINBRENNER “hds-never- dlsplayed#any prejualces,;rrratlonal or. _
violent behavior. He has no reason to question applicant's

loyalty to the United States government.

Based upon his limited contact with applicant, he feels
that STEINBRENNER is worthy of a pardon.

- - —- = - — -On-April 15, 1986, |

‘ |:| advised that GEORGE STEINBRENNFﬁﬁ-at-the~hote1»—ori:aei“-'_ -

daily basis whenever he is in New York. is not aware of
the exact time period when STEINBRENNER first began staying at the
hotel. He described applicant as‘a courteous and pleasant man who

-2

b7C .




NY 73-3631

is very generous to the staff. Applicant provides the staff with
free baseball tickets on a limited basis.

Applicant has never caused a problem at the hotel and
the hotel has never received any complaints about STEINBRENNER.
Applicant has never displayed any form of irrational or violent
type of behavior.

indicated he was not aware of applicant's past
legal problems nor has he ever heard of anything of a derogatory
nature about him. He has no knowledge of drug use by applicant or
if he has ever abused alcohol.

STEINBRENNER has never displayed any form of prejudices
and he has no reason to question applicant's loyalty to the United
States government.

As thel |he comes in contact
with applicant often and at all times applicant has been easy to
get along with and very courteous to him.

Ba;eduﬁébgiﬁigxﬁﬁaﬁiéééé‘éf'éppIicant;~he~beiieves\_-;777 o
STEINBRENNER is worthy of a pardon.

b6
b7C

“Reference-- - - - . .

On April 15, 1986, |
=------ [New. York,. New. York, telephone number |
advised that he met applicant-about-15-years-ago-when he_-gave -an -

invocation at a NEW YORK YANKEE welcome home dinner.

He has

continued to mai
since that time.
excellent reputa

ntai jal friendship with GEORGE STEINBRENNER
|considers STEINBRENNER as having an

tion 1n the community and described him as a very

generous man who contributes large amounts of money to various
7char1t1es. Applicant is respectful, charming, never out of order
-and-his-conduct-has always ‘been. perfect. =




NY 73-3631

| [indicated that applicant's various friends and
associates consists of politicians, attorneys, judges and- various
civic members and all are of the highest quality and character.
He is not aware of any derogatory information, although he is
aware of STEINBRENNER's prior felony conviction for illegal
campaign contributions. His knowledge of this comes from

primarily newspaper accounts. He has no knowledge of any drug use b6
by applicant: STEINBRENNER is a social drinker, but he has never b7c
——--—_-._ . __observed applicant abuse alcohol. Applicant has never displayed .

any form of préjudices; irrational-or -violent behavior. He has no
reason to question applicant's loyalty 'to the United States
government.

has never had any personal financial dealings
with applicant. STEINBRENNER is the principal owner of the NEW
YORK YANKEES and he is very possessive about that ownership.

Because of his involvement~in'theiproféssional_baggpé;;
club, STEINBRENNER has demonstrated that he is very tolerant of

people.
-
Based upon his knowledge of GEORGE STEINBRENNER;—he-———
sm=sa. . feels applicant is more 'than worthy of a pardon. w
|
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fE; i FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
——Reporting Office |Office of Origin |Date | Investigative Period
NEW YORK lBUREAU . ‘4/23/86 ‘4/16/86 - 4/22/86
7 | - I | - -
Y TITLE OF CASE!? [Report Made By [Typed By
GEORGE MICHAER/STEINBRENNER III, AKA || | | mn
I

|
| |
| CHRRACTER OF CASE

| APACS

George Michael Steinbrenner

—  REFERENCE

NYreport, dated 4/17/86.

ADMINISTRATIVE

L Where appropr;ate, ‘Privacy Act (e) (3) data wds furnished to persons

interviewed. Express promises of confldentlallty, both limited and unlimited
have been noted where granted.

o A review of NYO-Elsur—Indices—on-April -16;, 7986,—by-Support-Employee. . .

o | reveals no identifiable information pertalnlng to GEORGE ~
====STEINBRENNER v e 0 . o

T _ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED -LJ NONE.. = ———[RCQUIT=|CASE HAS BEEN: —
CONVIC. | PRETRIAL |FUG.| FINES 1 SAVINGSIRECOVERIESl TALS |Pending over 1 year

| DIVERSION| | []J yes [] no
| — === —|————=— =[-——-——|Pending-pros.-over———
I | I I |6 mos. [] yes T[] no
ECIAL AGENT|
IN_CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

I 73 —/H 1 A5 |
e

I -
—p==——c 8- APR=20:4087- - - — - - -

Dlssemination Record of Attached Report Notations
I I I I

Agency I . I I I Sffﬁf

I

|

| .
Request Recd. mel‘ /O;é é%
Date Fwd. I|/0 /5 ‘ }

How Fwd. =I . I‘ \Q\®
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-+ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy To:
Report of: | E? Office: New York, New York
Date: April 23, 1986 '
_ _Field Office File #: 73-3631 Bureau File #: 73-19114
Title: GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER III, aka
George Michael Steinbrenner
L]
Character: APPLICANT FOR PARDON AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE
| Synopsis: —~Reference—recommendsi— -
|3 = == =it s ——=az= e = = = T?: = Tl = = =S e
T T T T T T T LT Lo T T oo S
‘____ B -
= e = — ST T = T - g — e o — oy = = - =
|
.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your

agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your
agency.
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DETAILS:

Reference

On April 22, 1986, | |PATROLMEN' S
BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, 250 Broadway, New York, New York, advised
that he has been a Police Officer with NEW YORK CITY POLICE
DEPARTMENT for the past 27 years. He met GEORGE STEINBRENNER
approx1mate1y five years ago, after a New York Police Officer was
killed in the line of duty. Applicant heard that the slain
officer and his family have been NEW YORK YANKEE fans.

STEINBRENNER contacted him to discuss the possibility of setting ‘
up a fund that provides college scholarships to children of police
officers and fire fighters who are killed in the line of duty. ‘
STEINBRENNER was able to obtain commitments from 100 businessmen ‘
|
|
|
|
|
|

to contribute $1,000 each year to the SILVER SHIELD FOUNDATION.
In addition, STEINBRENNER pledged all of the proceeds of one
Yankee game a year to the Foundation.

T “*{:::::::]has*continued~to~maintain~a~social~£riendshipgf s —

with applicant and they often meet for lunch. STEINBRENNER has a

i

very.good eru;atlonzangg _friends_and associates. He is a

_tough bus;nessman, but is also a kind and compa591onate man.

"STEINBRENNER is fair minded, ‘straight forward and a decent — — -
individual.

—— = =— STEINBRENNERS-motivation. for setting wup-the Foundation = 5
is purely for self satisfaction. STEINBRENNER feels he has a b7C
moral obligation to the people of New York since he derives a
living from them. His involvement in the Foundation is a sincere
gesture on his part and STEINBRENNER is not looking for any form
of publicity. He always stays in the background.

Applicant described as_ a family man whose ;gtggrlty is
unlmpeachable.[:::::::]was -unaware-of-STEINBRENNER's-felony™ -— = -- =
conviction for illegal campaign contributions until the fall of
1985. At that time, a friend of the applicant's approached him

and asked if he would be willing to provide a character



NY 73-3631

recommendation for applicant.[::::::]views STEINBRENNER as a
victim of circumstances and believes applicant probably did not
realize at the time he made. the political contribution, he was
violating any law. He feels that STEINBRENNER should not be
viewed as a felon and described the incident as a minor wrong.
His knowledge of STEINBRENNER's piff ffff ?ot effect his opinion
of him as an honorable individual. 7 | feels STEINBRENNER
deserves to have his name cleared and that he has done more than
enough to vindicate himself: - - -

b6
b7C

is not aware of any other derogatory information
about STEINBRENNER and has no reason to ever question his loyalty
towards the United States government. Applicant has never
displayed any form of prejudices, irrational or violent type of
behavior. He is not aware of any questionable financial dealings,
drug use or alcohol abuse by applicant.

STEINBRENNER is seeking a pardon only to clear his name
and reputation and not to further any monetary gains. He believes
that applicant is worthy and deserving of pardon. -
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Office |0Office of Origin IDate | Investigative Period
ng YORK ,BUREAU |4/24/86 I4/24/86
| I I
TITLE OF CASE | | Typed By
GEORGE MICHAEL“STEINBRENNER, III, aka | leb
George Michael Steinbrenner | ’
’ ' I
"g | CHERECTER OF CASE
I |APACS
. I
I
I
I
REFERENCE Nt

New York report, dated 4/23/86.

-p-

ADMINISTRATIVE

All 1nd1v1duals 1nterv1ewed were advised of tﬁovmlons of the
~Privacy Act . of 1974, and any individual desiring confidentiality is so noted.

—

- - T b
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED | ] NONE |ACQUIT-|CASE HAS BEEN: bicC
~—CONVIC?Y|PRETRIAL -|:FUGs-[. FINES |- SAVIN§§IRECOVERIES| . TALSIPendlng over 1 year
|DIVERSION| I | II*"* I~ =|"-[1yes—[Ino==--_=
| I I [ I | Pending pros. over
A /7 L, / | | _| | |6 mos. [] yes [] no
PCHZAL AGENT |
Y/ CHARGE | DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
: | * 9 | ’I/f I -
- ,-.-,;reau (73-191 |7 17 ///"" Q" '|
T 1 ="New York—(73= - — = ;}£~ —— ‘? *Ifii.i‘:; S o
I
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAI: BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy To:
Report of:[ _ 1 e office: New York, New York
Date: “April 24, 1986 '
t
o pield-Office File-$: 73-363L_  ____  Bureau File #: 73-19114
Title: GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III B
"~ Character: APPLICATION FOR PARDON. AFTER COMPLETION -OF SENTENCE -
. ‘Synopsis: “civil méEter.84:0878,‘ynﬁtgd~8tatesﬁbistnic; Court,
o - Western District of New vork, not verifieds
e e ——l_____ V—P-: — - = = = =

This document contains neither

agency;
i agency.
e

1t is the property of th
it and its contents are no

e FBI and is 1
t to be distri

recommendations nor conclusions of
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buted outside your
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NY 73-3631
DETAILS: ”
Miscellaneous .
QNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
o Westérn District of New York
... . . New York, New York

Oon April 24, 1986, a review of ci;{iﬁﬁgﬁféf”84=0878“j’~f‘—4fﬂwﬂ~J_
and CONGRA, INCORPORATEDo'by

concerning applicant. PEAVEY COMPANY ORAZ I
Investigative Assistant reveals that the civil index
has no record of the applicant, CONGRA, INCORPORATED, OF PEAVEY e

COMPANY . e

Abivilumatgg;,g4sog73;pertaig§ to MGM/UA ENTERTAINMENT

COMPANY, VIDEO’INVADERS,EECORPGRATED;anaunoaﬁﬁr,gﬁg HELEN

ZUPRICK.

S — *ﬁ.‘_A_;iiiifif*f:;:::ff_;%iipi“~ffi:;:';i;;;;;;‘:11::ii;‘ij““ﬁ )
- ) B e
S bacsaas == S e — \
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- _ - \
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FD;36,(Rew. 8:26-82)

G FBI o &
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
O Teletype 0O Immediate 0O TOP SECRET
D) Facsimile O Priority O SECRET
O _AIRTEL D Routine 0} CONFIDENTIAL
O UNCLASEFTO
{0 UNCLAS
Date 4/29/86
"Sm\TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (73-19114)
ee=e~PROM : SAC, TAMPA (73-312) (SQ. 3) (P) PZ/
,,)L/ - GEORGE- MICHAELDSTEINBRENNER, I1I, aka
(*) George Michael Steinbrenner; T
APACS
BUDED: 5/19/86
Re Bureau airtel to Tampa 4/10/86, no copies
for Indianapolis or Richmond.
On 4/24/86, the following information was- obtained
concerning applicant's children:
prafrer—; g p— - A ———ade [ =
@Bureau /= T
—-Indianapolis 1
2-Richmond O MAY 2 1986
2-Tampa — =
DWM: kmd*
(8) C}\/bv
\

M,

645

Transmitted

£y

(Number)

! )
Approved: W//
At

21988

(Time)

% U.S, Covernment Printing Office: 1984—431-613/6249




TP 73-312

LEADS:

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION

AT INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA.

Will conduct indices check on

RICHMOND DIVISION

AT RICHMOND, VIRGINIA.

Will conduct indices check on

TAMPA DIVISION

-—

~~~——- ~AT-TAMPA, FLORIDA. _

= . Will conduct indices checks on

et T
T s DT D SoTs e el

2%
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION"®
~
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 7 3
NEW ORLEANS BUREAU 5/1/86 4/30/86
TITLE OF CASE D REPORT MADE BY ) b S TYPED BY
GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III, SA b7C drs
aka, GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER (CHARACTER OF CASE ' )
APACS
2
Tampa report dated 3/26/86.
- RUC -

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Persons interviewed were advised of the provisions of

) ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED T NONE ACQUIT-lcase nas seen: //
—~ —coNVIc:| BIVERsIONFUG |~ - —FINES-— - —~}—— ~sAviNGs- ~ - .REcovERigs-|- TALS..|. . _. e - -

PENDING PROSECUTION

PENDING OVER ONE YEARZ[JvESs [Cjno= —

OVER StX MONTHS Cves Ino

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACESI BELOW

- > .'

W SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED IN CHARGE PN

— = Cd

COPIES MADE: v/ 5~ /;‘7 7?—/ A
- - — N s A

— 1 ==New Orleans=(73=9k2) "~ |- iB;:*’APRE2O;1g‘87‘f:-f-—"——*; ]

4 p ) . . / L7 A ]
. N -
i @- Bureau (73-19114)

gy
MN

Dissemination Record of Attached Report .. ‘NONﬁONS

Request Recd. g&ﬂj 7@ /ﬂ‘ &4(-22%;! é ‘j. % @
Date Fwd.rj Z/,/g}; ’ iz \Q\

How Fwd.

v 9064

jv ( . 'E A*
62;%?822?983 COVER PAGE <‘/
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.- o UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy S8, ‘ )
Reportof: . . .SAr | ©6  Ofic; NEW ORLEANS "
Bate: '5/1786 e
:Field él[ice-FiIe_-#: . NO 73-912 ~ Burcaufile #  73-19114

- Titles. - ‘GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III, AKA, o -

. George Michael Steéinbrénner. i
Character; APPLICATION: FOR PARDON AFTER. ‘
: 'COMPLETION OF SENTENCE " _ :

Syqbﬁ;sis: ) . : 7 - o ., .

Reéferencé:.of appl;cant contacted and ‘has khown

appllcant approximately ten years. Knows

e e .~ - applicant-to-be-.of .excellent charactexr and . __ =
: recommends hlghly for pardon.

. LT S S ne - e RUE S - e e
DETAILS’ .

s - - -

Thn document contains neithier rccommcnda\wns nor eonc!usxons of the FBI. It ia the property of the' FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its Con!ents
are not to. be dmnbu:cd oumde your azcncy
UZ5.6P0:11975-0-575:841




.NO 73-912
JEB:drs
1
REFERENCE
The following in&eStigation was conducted by
'SA| as- follows:

S mee——— ____ On 4/30/86, |
Grambling State Univérsity, Grambling,-LA,-advised _that he :
has known GEORGE STEINBRENNER since 1976. Since that time =~~~ ——————
the[ ] family and the STEINBRENNER's have become close
social and personal friends who have shared each others

company 4-5 times each year on both a personal and business
level.

, has always found -STEINBRENNER to be a person
who was very interested in people in general-and. underpt ivileged -
in particular. STEINBRENNER has aided countless underpriviledged
youths to obtain a better education and -higher standard of

=T T T Iivings—STEINBRENNER_is. best described as a nuinely
deep 4dnto Americanism -and- theﬁfzﬁégfﬂﬁaﬁ"who1 Eeverﬁmet¢‘_,%_;¥__h*

st cSTEINBRENNER is known as a person who will go to great lengths — - -

. to help other peo STETNBRENNER=is=aspexrson who _genuinely
e — People—and- feels that STEINBRENNER would never s

again run afoul of the . iHe strongly-recommends STEINBRENNER- - -
for a complete pardon. I —

2%
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| GEORGE HICHAEL STEINSRENMER III, aXA, GEORGE. MICHAZL STEINBRENZR. 1
o RE-TANPA-HERORT=OF—S DATED APRIL 1, 1986,

j ) REVIEY OF REFEREWVED REPOT. BY tey ORLefdo reVeputD THAT-Lipus ' ﬁgc“fé
. SET OUT FOR MEy ORLEANS DIVISION WERE LWADVERTENTLY AuoIGWED AWD
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A w0 SAYVILLE, LOUISIANA.

WEY ORLEANS AT GuAMsLInG, LOUISIARA: 1.TeRVIEy OF

- WwILL BE COVERED AND KEPOKTED BY Ney ORLEANS,
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64 ’?EB 221998




. , -
FD-263 (Rev. 7-15-75{2) <:}
.{‘ -
’ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Reporting Office Office -of Origin ‘Date lInvestigative Period
‘Swa YORK BUREAU 5/2/86 4/29/86
TITEE”OF CASE [Report Made By Typed By
GEORGE MICHAEL VSTEINBRENNER, III, aka mn

George Michael Steinbrenner

CHARACTER OF CASE
APACS

REFERENCE

NYreport, dated 4/24/86.

'ADMINISTRATIVE

-RUC-

All individuals interviewed were advised ‘of the provisions of the

-———Privacy--Act-—of 1974,..and._only_those desiring such confidentiality are so

no%;d

-[ACQUIT=

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ™ [TTNONE = e -CASE=HAS=BEEN=:t—-
T " CONVIC:|PRETRIAL | FUGs | FINES—|-SAVINGS|RECOVERIES|. TALS|Pending over 1 year
DIVERSION ' N T - e - I {1-yes []-no
Pending pros. over
R (et | e 2l |- e . 6 mos. (] yes (] no
APPROVED SPECIAL AGENT S e ————

IN CHARGE

PR

DO NOT WRITE: IN. §RACES BELOW..

pies Made? 4
<§9- Bureau +73-191127/,
- New York (73-3631)

7% W///éé-/

_Qﬁn—

8 APR 20 1937

Dissemination :Record of Attached Report~
Agency b6
Request Recd.|&4 W | feidon) B8l 6386 BT
I/
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How Fwd. -
By i 4604
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v UNITED. STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL.-BUREAU "OF: INVESTIGATION

Copy To:
Report of.:f | ﬁgc Office: New York, New York
Date: : May 2, 1986 ‘

7~ ~Field-Office-File $:.73-3631. . _  Bureau File § 73-19114

Title: -GEORGE 'MICHAEL 'STEINBRENNER, III

Charactet: 'APPLICATION.-‘FOR. PARDON: AETER COMPLETION OF: SENTENCE

R Sy Sy b —
— Synopsis: -Civil. matter—8098/845—Supreme-Court, County of New York,
not verified, T C - -

s L T T T LT e
e = T T e e
|
|
_ _ o o .

This. document ‘contains.:neither 'recommendations mnori:conclusions of
the FBI. It «is the. property-of:-the FBI .and -is-loaned. to 'your
agency; -it’ and .its/.contents areunot .to be distributed:outside your
agency.
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NY 73-3631

DETAILS:

The following investigation—was conducted by
Investigative Assistant

b6
Supreme Court of New York b77C
- S County of Bronx
' ‘New York, New-York- -  __

on. April 29, 1986,]| | clerk, civil Matters,
advised that :Index Number-'8098/84 is 'not -a .correct index number.

on April 29, 1986, a search of 1983, 1984: and 1985
calender Docket Indexes for: corporations and xindividuals was
conducted with..negative results.,

—
-
!
| -
|
‘ e g e S e .

-2-

. ]
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: | I
‘S)’\\ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Lo
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD .
CLEVELAND BUREAU 5/5/86 4/28 - 5/2/86
TITLE OF CASE ') REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, III, akd., SA | sak
4}{ George Michael Steinbrenner CHARACTEROFCASE I
APACS - T
\\
e REFERENCE e A;.,. e
Tampa Report to Bureau, 4/1/86 Bureau teletype to Buffalo, 4/3/86-
——---and—Cleveland--teletypeto-Bureauy 4/11/86+ ST e - —~**~_b6
- RUC - b7C
7 ADMINISTRATIVE

666 Euclid Avenye, Cleveland, Ohio, advised the Probation Department

&i On 4/28/86{SupeersJ_ng U s Probatlon 6rfflcer|
~-of-.U.S.-DistrigQ

Court,-Northern-District-of-Ohio, will—-furnish ——

“Téquested Presenteénce Investigation Report regardlng the appllcant

~to=the=Pard on*Atftorney?Bethesda-——*iiaryland =

v

Oon 5/2/86, a check of Cleveland Indices was negative regarding

"~ applicant's immediate family (father, HENRY G. STEINBRENNER (deceased);

SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED / /; | / / IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

copiEs MADE /' (_/ \

@- Bureau (73 -19114) E\\

[y~ |3 2=
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U

% FEB1OW8 R

l 9‘0"
P
1l - Cleveland (73-621)

2 - Tampa (73-312) 8 APR 20 1987

Dlssemlnatlon Record of Attached Report Notatlons
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T O YR W 7 AV D2 )
Date Fwad. 7/ | / \0
How Fwd. 4 _
By B}
~ A .
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CV 73-621

For the information of the Bureau and Tampa, a
review of Cleveland Indices regarding the applicant reflect
numerous references. A review of Cleveland Indices from
March, 1979, the date of the initial APACS investigation,
reflects the following pertinent references:

A reference to the applicant in CV 92-1320, Bufile

92~ 9485,[7 ANTIRACKETEERING: O0O:
. ________CLEVELAND),_reflects_that _on_2/6/81,] btated— -
- - “"GEORGE ™ STEiNBRENNER, ‘Oowner’ of ‘Florida Downs Racetr ack, S
recently emploved | RN
Y Was involved i thé tralnihg Of horses " be
at that vised that some problem developed b7C
J whereby for his services and therefore b7D

discussed the probleém with |

allegedly intervened on behalf ffl | and resolved
( ~_—the=problems-—As-a~consequencey. and=STEINBRENNER: -- -

allegedly got along rather well and are allegedly in the
preliminary stages of some business activity unknown to
"~ -~ - -~ the-source: ~Source was informed of this information by =~~~

_ - a close associate ofl| It is to be. noted that
= isTa Cleveland Family LCN member.

THE-ABOVE -INFORMATION-IS—SINGULAR--IN--NATURE--AND

MUST NOT BE DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE THE BUREAU IN ORDER TO
PROTECT THE IDENTITY OF THE SOURCE.

A second reference relating to the applicant appears
in CV _183A-817, Tampa file 183A-782, [___ |LNU;

| | RICO; 00: TAMPA). In CV 183A-817-2,[ ] .
[ [advised on 2/25/81, that Eé
1 is operating the Transportation Unlimited b7
Company owned by | remains as a b7D
top figure in that company, however.
- "Source indicated that| |-
is an independent horse trainer and was employed by
GEORGE STEINBRENNER to train horses personally owned by
him. STEINBRENNER's horses race at the Tampa Bay Downs
Racetrack.,
"STEINBRENNER was allegedly the owner of this track".
on 3/3/81, | |advised
(Phonetic) owns approximately four horses at race a ampa
“ Bay Downs Racetrack. Recently one of his horses mysteriously
:5&///died during a race. was present at the time this ié

occurred, and allegedly assaulted the attending vet, who b
[::::::::jfelt was derelict in attending the horse. | 57D
later learned that the vet was not licensed and dire

hostile complaints toward the racetrack. According to the

B
COVER PAGE
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Cv 73-621

sou TEINBRENNER sent "muscle" to |to shut him up. b6
allegedly severely beat up the individual sent b7C

by STEINBRENNER, and he has since been barred from the track. b7D

"Source further advised that: |is the
l | (Phonetic) who was a jockey at a Clevelan

racetrack approximatley five years ago. At that tlme, |
relocated in Miami, Florlda.Jizz:;::%:]also resided in Cleveland
o

ﬂ

_ before relocatlng 1n_Tampa,_: rl a,_several_years agaln" ———

PORTIONS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
“SINGULAR IN NATURE AND COULD JEOPARDIZE THE CONFIDENTIALITY
OF THIS SOURCE. THEREFORE, IF DISSEMINATION IS DEEMED NECESSARY,

THIS INFORMATION SHOULD NOT BE ATTRIBUTED TO A
INFORMANT.

———=—————-——Regarding-thiszsame-case;=on=47/20/817=Cleveland——p; —— —

advised SAC, Tampa that frequent contacts w1th| |b7D
has failed to generate addltlonal informatlon concerning

——--— —-captioned matterv - — e —

————————==——"References~are~made to~the applicant iA CV 4d9A=993 " — =
. Bufile 49-22922, (FRANK J. BATTISTI, Chief Federal _ K
. @j i Judge,*NonthennADistrictﬁof_Ohio;Hétéal;_NBAzBRIBER¥;«OO:

Y CLEVELAND). Reference to the applicant in this file reflects
37 information from cooperative witness to b6
N the effect that GEORGE STEINBRENNER had contributed $5, 000 B7C
to the CARTER campaign. -The context of this reference | p

was with regard to a serieés of individuals who[::::::]lndlcated
had made political campaign contributions, some of which

\1 were legal, others of which were purportedly illegal. Nothing
in this file reflects that the contribution from STEINBRENNER
was illegal.

Later references in this case, CV 49A-993-755,

- —reflect the following information in a memo dated 579784: _
. "Federal Grand Jury proceedings pertaining to|

b3
be
- b7cC

Cc
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Cv 73-621

efenenca_to_thesappllcantzappeans_ln=CV —

b3
b6
T b7C %

183A-136 -537~-A, a communication from SAC, Miami, 156a-82,
(UNSUBS, ATLANTIC COLD STORAGE, aka., ACS, 18770 NORTHEAST

6TH—AVENUETHNORTH”MIAMI‘BEHCHTﬁFEORIDAT‘ERISA; 00: MIAMI).

In this communciation the pertinent information concerning

the applicant is as follows: "...{a Miami) source said...

| |deceased Teamster

Leader FRANK FITZSIMMONS) and GEORGE STEINBRENNER of the

New York Yankees are going to be having dinner in Tampa

on 6/6/85, the source did not know where this dinner was

to take place, but it was not at the Tarpon Woods Country

Club. had to pay them $300,000 to get them out

of trucking in Tarpon Woods. Further details of this are

unknown". ‘

L o . _ b6
In order to furnish the Bureau with a proper b7C

context for the above information, a copy of the above

communication is enclosed for the Bureau.

In a follow-up communication of 6/13/85, regarding
the above case, Miami advised that the source mentioned
above stated on 6/10 and 6/12/85, thatL_ had displayed
a change of temprement in a conversation two days later,
6/7/85. Miami indicated that "This posture taken bv |
on 6/7/85T_uas_duxing_§ period of sobriety and has
concluded conversation on 6/5/85, was precipitated
by too much alcohol, depression and a tendency to boast
to anyone who will listen..."

D
COVER PAGE
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‘ In a following communication dated 7/2/85, Miami
‘ advised of having polygraphed the witness.. Mlam1~adv1sed
that preliminary indications indicate the source has "no
first hand knowledge of bribes or kickbacks to or from union
officials nor does he appear to have any first hand knowledge
of any illegal activities involving the sales or issuances
of insurance policies. Although this enhances the credibility
and véracity of the confidential witness, it has done nothing
== to=providezMiamizwithzany=first=hand=predication= =supporting=————————
allegations of illegal activities by union officers".

The above information is be1ng furnished to the

Bureau for the purpose of fully advising the Bureau as to
references appearing within the files of FBI Cleveland
since the initial APACS investigation. Clarification
i - regarding_this_information has been_furnished
—-“M~—"_—“—~t0“the“Bureau"where~ava11able—~*Annyurther~1nfor ation"or Teads — —

sought by the Bureau concerning this matter is b

1eft to the dlscretlon ~of the Bureau.

U W With_re and to_the_above, _the_ Bureau_should _consider
_ Qfﬁ whether any use or dissemination of this information would

: in any way jeopardize investigations in Tampa and Miami,

Florida. “Further; sensitivesource—information—from™ Cleveland,

Miami, and Tampa Divisions require the utmost discretion

in its handling.

ENCLOSURES , e -

Enclosed for FBIHQ and Tampa Division are copies
of FD-302, concerning GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER, III, 5/14/84;
and Miami Teletype to the Director dated 6/7/85.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of: QA r J Office: CLEVELAND
Date:
: Field Office File #: 73-621 “Bureau File #: 73-19114
Tty - e e e

GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER, IIr. ~  ~ = ===

Character;

APPLICATION FOR PARDON AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE

On 5/1/86, reference[47 | ¢leveland,
o ~Ohio, was interviewed and favorably recommended the applicant
- - for--consideration for pardon based upon -the applicant's _

clean_record since the 1974 Election Law conviction and T
the appllcant's 1ong hiStory Of ~charitable—and=pogitive— -
civic involvement. U.S. Probation Officer advised presentence
-~~~ reportwill be-sent to-Pardon-Attorney. . ____
- RUC -

DETAILS:

on e| |

| wag iInterviewed at the

: ic_gquare Branch of the Pewter Mug, Cleveland, Ohio.

| | advised that he has known the applicant for approximately
30 years. _advised that his contact with the applicant

dates to their mutual involvement with a civic group established
. ) __ in Cleveland, Ohio, termed the "Group 66". | advised

that this group of businessmen attempted to improve civic - -
conditions within the city of Cleveland through their involvement
and input. [ |advised that he has known the applicant
since that time and has known him to be a man of the highest
reputation and character and considers the applicant to
be a very charitable individual expecially with regard to
young people. advised that he knows nothing whatsoever
of a derogatory nature concerning the applicant, with the
exception of the 1974 Election Law conviction.
advised that he has never discussed th on nor

- the applicant's attitude toward this. advised
that it was his impression that the applicant was deeply
hurt and embarrassed by this conviction.

This d tains neither dations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the peoperty of the FBI a.nd is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

# U. S. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1870 O = 406-840

. - +




Cv 73-621

[::::::::;]advised that has .also- known the applicant

from the applicant's connection as owner of American Ship
Building and also of Kinsman Lines. advised that
the Kinsman Lines is now defunct and/or merged with American
Ship Building. In addition,[__ lJadvised that American
Ship Building has relocated in :total from the Cleveland-
Lorain, Ohio area and has consolidated its activities in
Tampa, Florida. [::::::::]aGVLSed that since American Ship
~- == -Building.has_relocated from the Cleveland, Ohio area, that
the applicant's trlps -to the Cleveland-area_are _limited
to those concernlng visits to the applicant's family-—as TS T L e
well as to a close associate of the applicant Mr.[:E:::::]
an attorney who also represents thé applicant.
dvised, however, that whenever the applicant

is in town that they frequently meet, have dipner, or attend
..________ a ball game together. In add1t10n,| ladvised that

- it was“his-clear--impression_that the appllcant continues
his strong civic and &haritableé -attituder:and commitment.._
to 5001ety.

- 7 o 1 fadvised%thatwhe_pensqng;ly h&s-been

thel _ -
and knew of no "labor trouble" between tﬁe*appticant=and*

—-his-company_Amerigcan i uilding with the Long Shoremen 7
or other Unions. | dvised--that it was his understandlng

that tariffs concerning traffic on Lake Erie has driven e

much business away from this area, and is likely responsible
for the applicant's relocation to the Tampa, Florida area.

cited again numerous examples of the
charitable nature of the applicant as previously set forth
in an affidavit supplied by | to the Pardon Attorney
and indicated that these examples aptly reflected the applicant's
generous nature. | advised that he composed the
substance of this matter and that it was typed on his behalf
by the law firm of DANIEL R. MC CARTHY Cleveland, Ohio.

[ _ladvised that he also was very familiar
with the applicant's family. ladvised that the
applicant's mother and the applicant's two sisters reside

in the Cleveland area and are fine people. | advised that the

applicant's father w der of American Ship Building
and died last year. advised that the appllcant'
father was likewise a fine indiwvidual.

adVvised that based on everything that
he knew of the applicant he strongly recommended that the
applicant be given consideration for pardon.

2)




I
. Vo
| cv-73-621
1
|

on April 28, 1986,| S

666 Euclid, Avenué, Cleveland, ohio, advised the
Tobation epartment of U.S. District Court, Northerm District of
Ohio, will furnish requested Presentence Investigation Report ré-

garding the applicant to the Pardon Attorney,'Bethesda, Maryland.

3=‘¢
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FEDERAL BUREAU'GF INVESTIGATION
b

Date of transertption_2/ 18/ 8 4)

GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER, III, Chairman of the Board
of Directors, the American Ship Building Company (AMSHIP),

|
i
\
|
!

; wag interviewed at the Bay Harbor Inn, 7700 Courtney-Campbell -
V\ Causeway, Room 600, in the presence of]

B
3= jDepartment of Justice, Office of Public

i

-y e

Integrity, at which time STEINBRENNER provided the following
information:

e

STEINBRENNER advised that he took over AMSHIP in
1968 as Chairman of the Board and President of the corporation.
STEINBRENNER stated that he switched to Just Chairman of
the Board during the '1973 time period.

STEINBRENNER stated that he has known Federal
Judge FRANK J. BATTISTI for 12 to 14 years and talks to
him two to three times a year. STEINBRENNER stated he considers

. BATTISTI a good friend. STEINBRENNER stated however that
Y .. _he .does. not recall how he met BATPISTI.. ____ . .

b6
b7cC

TEINBRENNER stated that he

RANK BATTISTI One Or two

met | |
més,; however STEINBRENNER=™

1
- -would not -
a friend.

know--him-1£-he--saw -him- and-does -not - consider|

was. in..college

STEINBRENNER stated
and does not know

t he

STEINBRENNER further stated he met|
and did not see him more than two times,

)
e

STEINBRENNER knew

oes not recall meeting

STEINBRENNER stated he has knhow for

12 to 15 years.

Company (ERC) .

at the Theatrical Restau
. —peéens.containing: the-name

STEINBRENNER stated that

Tm_and_&agmﬁ

n! |
was a regqular
s handing out

Harry_ Rock:-and.

STEINBRENNER stated he knows| |
who is a close friend for approximately

12 or 13 years or
a little more. STEINBRENNER stated that[::::::::fjls currently.

,,-rﬂn_xhe_ﬂnaxfkof Directors of AMSHIP and prior to that position

irm did tax work for AMSHIP. STEINBRENNER
mnmwumomﬁzlALBA__________u__Iampa+_zlnnida_________m01eveland
J—- 492-993 -2 7O
5/14/84

i

by SA

cg Date dictated

)

This document contalns neither racommeadations nor conclusions of tne FB1. it Is the property of the FB1 and is loaned to your agency
it 3nd its contentt are not to ba distributed outsida your agency,

————— —
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Continuation of FD-302 of

—————-m..___

Cv 49a-993

GEORGE M. .on_5/14/84

STE INBRENNER . Page 2

stated that| |has been a for AMSHIP

and or at least 10 years, STEINBRENNER stated
t hold any other positions with the company -

prior to him becoming

ld no

other than
elected to

e Board of Directors.
STEINﬁRENNER stated that| ~|in his position

of would be in a position to know about stock

8p 8 prior to their declaration to the public. STEINBRENNER

~stated that_anyone in house would know about pending stock

STEINBRENNER stated that a stock split or stock dividend
could be discussed a quarter in advanced or a half year

in advance. STEINBRENNER stated that the board of directors
is usually advised about a quarter in advance about a possible
stock dividend and are informed not to trade in AMSHIP stock.
STEINBRENNER stated that the board of directors vote on

-any- .stock splits and if the vote is favorable 1nformat10n

is released that day.

splits, in that it would be discussed months in-advance; -~ —--- -

bé

h7C

STEINBRENNER advised that he does not recall[::::]

'*?””““*Iﬁterceed1ng~on*the~beha1£~oﬁ—HRC-to sell._scrap. to HRC.,

STEINBRENNER stated that he was talkéd to by several people

ragazd;nggﬁacngiqghg%

1980,

_STEINBRENNER. advised thosn

~__people could have been as well as-Judge~BATTISTI:
~~ -~~~ ----—— STEINBRENNER stated Judde BATTiISTI-may-have-mentioned. HRC.

—_—
e ——

STEINBRENNER stated —— — -

because they were pretty good f;lgggs]

he believes he first met was with Judge BATTISTI
—-in~Flotiday=arcund=the-early-1970"ss —STEINBRENNER stated
that the Judge could have mentioned| |[STEINBRENNER
explained that during 1973 or 1974 | |
for approximately five years and that STEINBRENNER had nothing
to do with the everyday operation. STEINBRENNER stated
that.-to _the.best of his knowledge, Judge BATTISTI did not
say that if HRC got scrap from AMSHIP;ﬁz::JWould“benefit
STEINBRENNER stated that_in_the early 1970's he told

~ that he™ (STEINBRENNERr“would do-his=best=to=get

— -

i

the . STEINBRENNER stated that he talked -
to AMSHIP employee, Lorain, Ohio, and advised

| to give a chance to bid on the scrap. STEINBRENNER
stated that this occurred around the mid-1970's. STEINBRENNER

stated that he does not recall if any similar incidents
happened around 1980, although it could have happened once.
STEINBRENNER stated that he does not recall ever -telling

B




— -— - -never a case concerning himself or AMSHIP in Federal Court

CV 49A-993
Continuation of FD-302 of GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER .on____5/14/84 . Page

anyone that AMSHIP to give a contract to a particular company
or individual.

STEINBRENNER stated that he was not aware that
[Jwas receiving commissions from HRC on scrap transactions
between HRC and AMSHIP. STEINBRENNER was exhibited documents

obtained from HRC showing receiving commissions on certain
transactions between HRC an SMIP. STEINBRENNER stated

he was not aware that jas receiving the commissions

and did not know why as receiving the commissions. .

STEINBRENNER advised that to the best his knowledge
there was only one case involving himself where Federal Court
in Cleveland which occurred in 1972 or 1973. According to
STEINBRENNER, it pertained to a political contribution case
and the matter was in front of a Federal Judge, name unrecalled.
STEINBRENNER stated however it was not in front of BATTISTI.
STEINBRENNER stated to the best of his knowledge there was

before BATTISTI: ~ — -

' ~STEINBRENNER. stated that BATTISTI was always ‘interested T
- -in his,BATTISTI S family and talking-about_various members

of the family, including and_his wife]| [ STEINBRENNER——b6 &9

Stated that he did not recall if BATTISTI ever asked-him _ bicC
—-.-.._ _for .favors, STEINB ted he believed that o : e

L ‘}Hadi with the Lake Carrieérs Group

and at that time knew[ but- was-1iot:.aware -that. this

was related to| !unt 1 a later time. STEINBRENNER ---—----_
stated that he did not reca if any loans were made by him

personally or by AMSHIP to BATTISIT or to the BATTISTI family.
STEINBRENNER stated that he may have talked to BATTISTI within

the last 12 months.

 STEINBRENNER-Statéd-that when|
attempted to buy the Chicago White Sox he received-a—number: - — L
of calls from individuals in support of [ _ —] STEINBRENNER
stated that he did not recall receiving a telephone call :

from BATTISTI. However if Judge BATTISTI mentioned a civil

suit by|__ against the Baseball Commissioner's Office

he would have recalled that conversation,

STEINBRENNER stated that he knows|_ ]

-




4

Continuationof FD-3020f____ GEQRGE M, STEINRRENNER ,On S/14/84 page 4
in passing but does not knowl__ —| STEINBRENNER b6
was asked if law firm ever represented AMSHIP BIC

"Cv 49a-993

at which time STEINBRENNER stated he could not answer that
question because he did not know.

STEINBRENNER stated that his companys are not
currently affiliated with any teamsters union, however during
1968 to 1970, the firm owned a transport carrier company
which may have been represented by the teamsters union.

STEINBRENNER stated that he never provided advanced
information on stock splits or stock dividends to anyone
outside the company. STEINBRENNER stated he does not recall
ever talking specifically with BATTISTI concerning AMSHIP
stock, other than general conversation. STEINBRENNER stated
he does not recall if he was aware that the BATTISTI'S were
stock holders in AMSHIP. STEINBRENNER stated that BATTISTI
may have mentioned buying the stock but he does not recall.

STEINBRENNER stated that mentioned that

the FBI was looking into scrap deals between AMSHIP and
- HRC.~—-STEINBRENNER stated that he did not questio

b3
b6
b7

in detail because AMSHIP-has-not_ done anything wrong. STEINBRENNER

subpoenaed by

-stated that !mentioning of the“fff fzsia faSSini comment.
TETNRRENNERE—q t recall —
€ Federa;

Grand Jury.

STEINBRENNER stated that| _

of Directors. STEINBRENNER statéd-that was. elected
to the Board of Directors and is curren n_the Board
of Directors. STEINBRENNER stated thatti | was doing
for the corporation prior to his election to the
oard.

called AMSHIP people in Lorain-on_behalf of HRC. STEINBRENNE
further stated that he has not talked’ tq::::jjbf HRC -
in a couple of years.

STEINBRENNER stated he believed that in 1978 AMSHIP
was awarded a large contract from National Steel as well
as Interlake Steamship Company. STEINBRENNER stated the
contracts were major contracts and AMSHIP experienced good
earnings regarding the contracts.

e T

-~ " _STEINBRENNER stated that he does not Know if l:

o ] suggested
that| __Ibe nominated: for..a position on the Board

.

b6
b7C

JSﬁEanu---——,
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Continuation of FO-302 of

e i

GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER

to meeting

STEINBRENNER advisged thatL__
introduce him to

.On 5/14/84

-responsible in Al

14id not
in that he knew

prior
According to STEINBRENNER was not
MSHIP selling scrap

to Harry Rock and Company.
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PAGE TWO MM 156A-82 UNCLAS
OF FORMER INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS PRESIDENT FRANK

FITZSIMMONS (DECEASED), AT| |

[ ] (PROTECT) ADVISED HE HAD BEEN TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED
BY WHO WAS STAYING IN FORT LAUDERDALE FOR A FTW DAYS,
| |STATED HE HAD BEEN SEPARATED FROM HIS WIFE FOR TEN DAYS
AND WAS GOING TO BE GETTING A DIVORCE.[  |THOUGHT IT waS
UNUSUAL THAT] |WOULD CONTACT HIM SINCE HE AND

ARE NOT CLOSE. [ |SAID HE RECALLED SPEAKING WITH
ONLY TWICE WITHIN THE PAST FOUR YZARS, HOWIVER AGREED TG MEET HIM

“’““THAT~NIGHI,NJUNE_QJ_A§§§1\WHICH HE THEN DID.

| [COWEYED THE FOLLOWING INFORWATION FROM CONVERSATION.

b6
b7C
b7D

© o WITH] HEREIA ‘JAFTER REMR@=TO~AS%URC
o HE HAS BEEN INDICTED ON THREE COUVTS, THE- FIRST -
© IWOLVING PAYNENTS-FROM-AN-INDIVIDUAL aned [ _ | THAT weENT

T0 AND WERE DISGUISED AS A LOAN AMD A "¥OTE" -

EVIDINCING THE LOANS, THE SECOND COUNT INVOLVED $11,22@.20 OR
$l 2222, 20 ALSO PaID TO WHILE HIS WAS IN JAIL ON A PREVIOUS

CONVICTIDN FOR WHICH HE HAD-PLEADED- GUILTY. - THE -THIRD. COUVT WAS A




— s -

" PAGE THREE MM 156a-82 UNCLAS

CONSPIRACY COUNT.
L |FEELS HIS LATEST INDICTMENT IS ALL PETTY NONSEASE

AND FELT THERE WSRE MUCH LARGER AMOUNTS STOLEN FROM THE COMPANY
INCLUDING ABOUT THIRTY MILLION DOLLARS WHICH waS "SWUISL@ OUT OF

7
THE COMPANY™ SY OTHERS. ’
SAID WAS ALSO TNDICTED -AND HE IS BEING
/
REPRESENTED BY[ | A "BIG MOB ATTORNEY" WHMO WAS A FORMER

PARTNER OF AN ATTOR NEY NAMEDIII(fHONETIC).

L |TOLD THE SOURCE HE wouub NEVER PLEAD GUILTY AGAIN,

ON JUNE 17, 1985, IS GOING O GO SOMEWHERE (LOCATION e

- b7
~uvxvow~>40 -CONFRONT _TWO wnxvmu;;t.s mmso_bwovsnm AND oy

/o
—-==={—L(PHONFTIC) WHO ARE PRINCIPALS IN A TRUCKING FIRW KROWNAS — —— — .
1 | 8 /E,LIEVWD 70 0 ST LOCATED—TN-EITHER-CHICAGQ )

IMED TO HAVE "HELPED PUT TOGETHER™ o - - ]

OR DETROIT, | |c

THIS TRUCKING COMPANY ~(FUKTHER “DETALLS U NKNOWA). AID STATED HE WAS

SUPPGSED TO HAVE A 15 P RCF'NT (FIFTEEN PERCENT) OWVERSHIP I‘VT"R"ST

. Sanas £ ) 2014

IN (X)PIERCE TRUCKING(X) BASED ON AN ORAL UNDERSTA'OI NG AGREEMENT
. . SETWEEN RIMSILF AND/L
ACCORD[&E?Q ] |came To-MIm AN
by - e ——
i " pp—
oA
- s e




PAGE Four Mo 15 SA~22 UNCLAS
. CONVINCED HIM IT wWOULD B= IN HIS 2EST INTERESTS TO PLTAD SULITY ON

THE FIRST SET OF IADICTMENTS FOR WHICH HE SUBSEQUENTLY WENT TO
JAIL ON OR ABOUT MARCH 23, 1923,
[ | DID PLEAD GUILTY, IN PART BECAUSE OF PROMISES AND

REPRESENTATIONS MADE TO HINM 3Y| | THAT THEY WOULD TAXKE
CARE OF HIM FINANCIALLY AND SVUZN SHOWED HIM AMENDED COPIES OR

CODICILS OF WILLS WHEREBY THZY [ T|WERE LEAVItG CERTALN
- ASSETS To[ _JsHOULD THEY DIE PRIOR TO HIS
RELEASE FROM PRISON, LSO URGED HIM TO PLEAD GUILTY S0 THAT —- - - .

"THEY" (PRESUMABLY REFERRING TO THE GOVER MMINT) WOULD NOT FI'® OUT

s AB0UT PROPERTY OWNED 3Y PIERCE TRUCKING IN LA COSTA, (SAN DIEGO), -
FLORIDA AND AN TNTZREST OR ARRANGEZNENT PIERCE HAS WITH GCODYEAR e

RUSBER COMPANY.
- TSTNOW ANGRY-BECAUSE HE_KAD BEEN DUPED av[:::::::]

- o ———

_‘ﬁ‘| pwr0=8v=r¢w-chﬂzﬁyggLD BE_FINANCIALLY QF”URE AN) THEY HAVE -
NOW 3ONE " BACK ON-THEIR WORD: JHE“COﬂPAVY,NACCORDIVu Td] R O

—_———

H-==—TS=NOW-WORTH.. 34, nILLION DOLLARS AND | “WANTS A PART 0] 0 & P ——

—_—

HE SAID "THZIR WIVES ARE ALL RUNKIAG. AROUNDTH-JEWTLSZADMEAN .

MY WIFS GOT NOTHING," ACCORDING TO THE SOURCE, SAID
| ﬁE“IS”GOING“TO—ISSUS,IHEMWZAN;ULTIMATUM OR ELSE™ AND SPOKE OF KILLI NG

B 2 i nlid

L ea .—\ :
3 — P -
~—a— . . —dl"'"‘*_....'tmn‘-l’——--q,..u.---ﬁ'w-n Wrwrran,
B —
- - hiadiacl SR S bl R
~—— -
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' PAGE FIVE MM 156A-22 UNCLAS
- THEM, ACCORDING TO THE SOURCE. THE BUREAU SHOULD MNOTZ aS OF DATE

OF THIS COMMUNICATION, THE SOURCE WAS NOT ABLE TO DETEIRMINE WHERE

WILL BE ON JUNE 17, THE DATE THE SOURCE

4

SAID HE WAS GOING TO CONFRONT THEM.

THE SQURCE ADVISED HAD BOUGHT & HOME Iy THE TARPON
WOODS ARZA NEAR TAMPA.
. ALSO SAID THAT] A%D
— |mesuive orooms o sum[__— Jewome

MICHIGAN CONFERENCE OVER SOME INSURANCE SUSINESY WHICH APPARENTLY
DID NOT TURN OUT AS THEY HAD ANTICIPATED. MO AURTHER DETAILS ARE

. KNOWN HOWSVER THESE THREE ARE APPARENTLY MG;Y w1N|:| ' b6

| ABOUT THREE WEEKS AGO[ I CME To stg | “Jew o

1 TOLD HIft HE HAD GOTTEN "SUCKED INTO somsnun" THAT REALLY WAS NOT

L HIS FAULT ’ HEN B"GAN RMTI\JG/ ABOUTr  |who - ' -

L_HE_Do)_s_Nor LIK”_,A,&D  FEELS FA§ _§_0TT’~'N 10 CLoer 10| o
AND — |aLso ‘smf—_—:‘ —Hps sEEN DO A LOT

——QF-BUSINESS-WIT H] [FTHE=SOUTH ER;N_:CQ;NEER:E-Neg;;z-f:,~j;:;;t—.;{‘§
TZAMSTERS, ' ,,«”» |

THEN WENT ON EO TALX A30UT THE NarRCOTICS

INVOLVENENT OF N (X) (PHONETIC) ' : -
T T e e s e = = e . e e e e
7 e
f'
J
}
i
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PAGE SIX MM 158A-82 UNCLAS

FLORIDA, IN THE TAMPA

DIVISION, HAS APPARENTLY MADE AMD SUSSZCUENTLY LOST

MASSIVE AMOUNTS OF MONEY IN DRUG TRANSACTIONS, HE NOW IS FACING
SOME LEGAL PROBLEMS AS A RESULT OF THESE NARCOTIC TRANSACTIONS Ahb
IS LOOKING FOR "ONE LAST BIG SCORE™ BEFORE HE HAS TO GO TO JAIL.

ACCORDING TO THE SOURCE, IS APPARENTLY TRYING TO PUT

TOGETHZR A "DEAL"™ FOR | |FOR $323,¢2¢ POUMDS (158 TH!

OF MARIJUANA. |roLp THAT MONEY FOR THZ/DEAL

~ WAS"NO PROBLEM". ~THE ‘SOUREE -SAID- -4N-I.NDIVIDUAL BY THE NAME OF

NARCOTICS

— HONETIC) ¥AY BE IWOLVED IN TH

. ~ T e A L ‘

b7c

- DEAL. [ < |AND. (0 BIORGE

;,SIEIE?R,SNN?—:R (X) OF THE NEW YORK YANKEES WERE ZOING TO 3E HAVING

M

DINNSR IN TAMPA ON JUNE 6, 1985, THE SOURCE DID “NOT KNOW-WHERE-THIS: —
DINNER WAS TO TAKE PLACE BUT IT WAS NOT/AT THE TARPON WOODS COUNTRY

CLUB. | | HAD TO PAY THEN 33 Z,@ﬁ.@@ TO GET THEM OUT OF
‘DETAILS OF THIS ARE UNKNOWN.

: __TRUCKING. IN. TARPON.WOODS.  FURTHER

| | THEN WENT ON

HE WAS LOOKING FOR FINANCING/AND HIS 3UDDY| PROVIDED HIM

WITH MONEY TO START A LIMPSINE SARVICE, THE SOURCE BELIEVED THIS

INDIVIDUAL IS THE ATTOYNEY GENERAL FOR THE STATE OF MICHIGAN. (IN

- P o Thatd ) -

STATE THAT AFTER HE GOT OUT OF gaIL —~— =~~~ =
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. q;\

PAGE SEVEN ¥M 15 5A=-82 UNCLAS

R TELVITER

' SUBSEQUENT CONVERSATIONS WITH THE DRTIROIT pIVISION ON JUNE 7, 10%9%,

IT WAS LEARNED THAT Jns A FRIE'D NAMED | ] WKO_

1S NOT IDENTICAL WITH THE ATTORNEY GENERAL.
CE ON JUNE 7, 1985, THE

IN A LATER CONVERSATION WITH THE SOUR
WAS THE ONE WHO THOUGHT THE [ ]

|was THE AICHIGAN A.Gs BUT| i
HIM.

SOURCE ADV1SED THAT HE

REFERRED TO BY |
‘NEVER USED THE TERM
- TOLD THE-SOURCE-HE. W

»aTTORNEY GENERAL® WHEN REFSRRING TO
AS LEAVING FOR TARPOXN \00DS ,

FLORIDA, AND WOULD BE THERE A WEEK T0 TEN DAYS (OR UNTIL A30UT

JUSE 15, 1985) THE SOURCE DOES NOT KNG WHERE [ ] 15 THEN b
GOING.
FURTHER STATSD THAT HE DOES NOT rusT [ u
AW FEELS HE HAS A LOT oF POLITICAL PULL IN A% aROUTD DETROIT. HE ]
©ALsO sa1D, "1 KNOW wAH"ER'?_E:jCOﬂESWFROMJM*AEEA&MM
;_jg_iilé /L*CTF*EWFTE‘CTIUNS. S ; 4 -
T LE 302 T0 CLEVELAND WiLL FOLLOW:-—SOWF gvzid;l-';l.g?igﬂhg{_ﬁ_;:_:;v_;f:‘;:"\
— UNE_T,_ 1985, 1N AN ATTEWPT 10 DETERMI NE LOCATION OF TRE “4’\
C —MEZTING AND t0 0BTALN vone 1NFORMATION REGaRDING=THE™ === S —
PROPOSED |__ —|DRUG DEAL. |
i ATAWI VILL CONDUCT- POLYGRAPH.OF SOURCE ON JUNE 28, 1983, A
[ e T - i
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UNITER STATES DEPA&TMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

”
AIRTEL
E - DATE: 5/6/86
0 . DIRECTOR, FBI (73-19114)

ROM . ADIC, NEW YORK (73-3631) () (A-4)

;{P‘A’CS;w 7 - V:_::?Ti‘,i’;‘:fj—;:?:—,? S —
~ BUDED: 5/19/86; —
;)( (003 NY)

e=Tf—— -~ SUBJECT:~GEQRGE_MICHAR LDS,T;E,INPBE@EL

ReFBiHQtelcal to iew York, dated 4/22/86 and New York
report, dated 4/17/§6.

Enclosed for the Burean is a Topy of anews-arEickE, . - -

iy

 dated 6/11/F6 entitled "i.¥., U.S. Dignitaries Honor FBI named
. .7 mafia Yeader™. T~ o - oot o -

~ " LBAD VW - — :
o SE#YORK -

NE4 YORK, AT MEW YORK. (Jill report results of civil @ \
action 8098/84 when made available.

e 73 SN B2
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FBﬂ Named MAHA Leade

)t ST eAArs CLAMVAINL ﬁu‘ﬁ
Al r\!

m By GORDON DILLON; :
! . PIEY ~H"\' W
‘-I U S Senator Jacob Javxts the. senipr
Republican member of the Senate committiée
. investigating organized crime; waslisted as a-—
* guest at a testimonial dinner honormg a man
the FBI claims is a prormnent member of the
Maﬁa R 0y
However, Don Zimmerman, and aide fo'
Senator Jav1ts said the New York senior;
. senator’s name was listed in error.
Zimmerman said, “He had an invitation and
sent-his regrets.” ‘He added, “T assume his
.schedule didn’t permit his attendmg »"When
asked why Javits’ name should have been
sted, Zimmerman replied, “Well, all I can::
te]l-you is-that_he.wasn’t there 1 gu%s they
“could say Abraham Lincoln-was-there.”
~Error or not Javits’ name led what could .

el
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Nrmey sen ma,

' bé*&lled‘fpohtxcal—hxt~parade=ofztopzNew4g o

nowspaper, city and otato,)

{Indicate page, name of

AJ_VIRGINIAN OBSERVE
"Norfolk, Virginig

- -*_Yorkhand“natxonal _political leaders paying

: r ~ 7~ = -~ homage to-the-La-Cosa-Nostra leader. - % .— — —
. * ' Lending their names, indirectly and
_ ) __.._innocently, were: George Meany, President of

—— = ==—==" "2 the“AFL-CIQ; =Speaker—of—the—House—of . ___ __
N Representatnves, Carl Albert; House
Democratic Majority Leader, Congressman
Thomas P. “Tip” O’Neil, Jr.; former Vice-.

Presxdent and.now g..S._Senator, Hubert H.
~31C ey and Congressinan Lindy Boggs:
) N The uest-of-honor-was-Anthony.Scotto, ~

identifi by the FBI as a Capddecina in the

___~;_,W~I.C§fami ded by-Carlo.Gambino, Scotto_
resides ‘Brooklyn—Local=1814=of “the— ——=

Fractes

Date: Jun 11, 1976
Edition:
Authors
Editor:

e S, R

.- International Longshoreman’s Assoclatlon,
formerly headed by the late Albert Anastasia.
’ The tribute to Scotto was held on April °
24th at the Americana Hotel in New York City,
but was not reported by the local New York
:?iws media, although the dinner was an open
air.
Seated on the dais were top New York and
national business, political and labor leaders.
Among those addressing the audience nd
raising Scotto were: Thomas W. Gleason,
resident of the International
JLlongshoreman’s Association AFL-CIO; New
ork City Mayor Abraham Beame; New York
vernor Hugh L. Carey...and former U. 8

Ambassador to 0\17 Umted atxons D%
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Scotto is probably the most powerfu} "
influence in New York politics. Cer
Beame and ((farei,rlizﬂt]tendec?1 thh meeimgt
-respect, and Moynihan, who hopes to run
gg%’h‘é D%mocraticﬁbminee’fox: the U.S. Senate
seat_now held by conservative Republican )
Senator James Buckley, attended-to-ecurry— ——— - —— - - -
favor and support. L - Ay -,
Scotto is a marked contrast with the .
: tyé)ical image depicted by old George Raft and
Edward G. Robinson movies. s
Scotto is a college educated, erudite man -
. who speaks softly and grammatically correct.
He. dresses conservatively. Always a,
--gentlemen; he-is-the:epitome ‘of courtesy. .
Just why Gleason participated in the.
testimonial is not known. Scotto earned.
“+Gleason’s eternal enmity when he tried to
deppge-Gleason-as-H,A-presxdent,elght_ygafg)

IPatrick Moynihan. =

= |~

S IS 773

.ago. ..t o S f Tl el
B} ... _However, forces led by the late David D."

- .t
N g
¥

: —— —rallied-behind Gleason and re-elected him as"

=——=——Alston;~IEA=Vic&-President=from=Norfolkjes o oo e . .

© o, president - ok A o oo
.. "A brief biographical sketch of Scotto’s!
-.involvement in labor and -political affairs

T
o N S - T

—— == =—handed out-at the event-outlines his-influence=- ——-—- — -

.. and provides the answer to the question raised

» by famous New York detective Frank Serpico

, of “Why” Mayor John Lindsa¥ would "not

.-.correct the massive corruption Serpico

guncovered. . . agns 4 - 0 ‘

. -« Lindsay owed his political lifeto-Scotto, - - - — - - =
¢ who brilliantly formed the “Independent”
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————"r"party:to'support:Lindsay:in:a:three-way:race. . - . . ' __ |
after he lost his party’s nomination in the 1966 -
! Republican Primary. T R
Lindsay then appointed Scotto to the New
York City Council on Port Development and
- Promotion. Lindsay reappointed him again in
1970 and Beame followed suit in 1974, Without
* Scotto’s support — Beame could have lost the
election. SRR VR
L New York Governor Hugh Carey--also:— ——— -
" owes his political life to Scotto’s support. . *
" Scotto headed the “Labor Committee to
. Blect Hugh L. Carey - Governor.” Scotto’s
JCarey” committee decided to become
permanent and after the election changed it
. e and is now known as the “New Yorl
tate Labor Committee for Political Action?,
of which he is co-chairman.




(,4 O (:\:?‘\):? . -

. State AFL-CIO’s Committee on Politic:a"l
"Education.” . : oL .
- His dual spheres of influence make him
 probably the most powerful political leader in
the Big Apple and the Empire State.

Last year, Carey appointed Scotto as a
member of the New Yorl Stated Economic
Development Board where he also serves as
chairman of its Transportation Committee
‘and as a member of its executive committee.

. At the same time, perhaps in an effort to
ggt him “out of his hair,” Gleason appointed
otto the post of Legislative Director of the
500,000 member union with headquarters and
influence in the nation's capitol. R
. Scotto is paid separate salaries_ as
: m‘esident of Local 1814 and as an ILA
~ International vice-president. He .serves as
.president of the AFL-CIO’s Port Council of
Greater New York and Vicinity, affiliated by
_some 160 unions representing over 400,000
—members: — - ; S
-~ - What Scotto lost in deféat.to Gleason he
.appears to have gained in power and
= *influence, as senator Javitscan-attest—— -
~ -~ .—_Javits,-Carey, Linsay.and.Beame are.in. _ . - . __ -
the mainstream of New York politics and — - ~ - S = ==
.should have known about the 1969 FBI report. -
__ Perhaps this was why Javits did not attend.
-~ Z“—In-any-event; -one-year-after-the~FBI-~ - = T
.report, the New York State Joint Legislative :
* Committee on Organized Crime summoned
Scotto and asked him to deny the allegations
made by the FBI. He refused to answer the
.FBY charges, pleading the Fifth and
_Fourteenth amendnients of the U.S.
¢ Constitution. e N - )
~——The:FBI report-and:legislative-hearing - - -- - -— - —=
were a matter of public record, something the N ' )
leaders of the bankrupt city and state and its
i:ongr@sional representatives must have
own. ’ ", .
| Two years later, in -1972, Presiden
Hichard .M. Nixon asked for and received
otto’s support for his reelection bid. The two

at s

e chairman of the advisory board of the “N.

> g "The FBI-named MAFIA member is alsp
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/
p1ctured together in a compaign photo.
“Outside of Javits, who 1% the tp
- le ublican-member of  the- -‘permanent-- - o
committee on Investigations of the
vernment Operation Committee, Gleason, ’
:Beame, Carey and Moynihan — other dais
‘dignitaries listed include such big business,
political and labor names as: Karl E. Bakke,
Chairman of the Federal Maritime
Commission; H
Isadore Becker, Chamnan of the Board of
i} ,Schenley ‘Industries; v or
Robert J. Blackwell U S. Assxstant
Secretary of Commerce;
Sol C. Chaikan, Presxdent of the ILGWU

- s

*AFL-CIO . P ms i ' .
" Arthur Cooperman Chaxrman of the N. Y.’
‘Workmen’s Compensauon,Board' L : N e
- “v_” Thomas Cuite, majority leader of the New . .
e fYorlexty Councll*'4 R e - -
Joseph G. Kordsmeu' Vice Pmidmt of :
the Hyatt Corporation; T
o Samﬁ-Kovenetsky, Lgpﬁor Advxsormto-— o
—=——Governor’ Carey;” = R o : :

Sebastian Leone, Presxdent of the

Borough of Brooklyn,Geor e_Steinbrenner,
. wnt of _the uilding
e%:l_g'ﬂxl_ﬁ_N ’51 artner and prmc |
y <OWIIE WY Ork ¥ ) -
J =5~ Stanley Steingut, Speaker of'”New York' .
lower House: e e

e———William=J.- ~Usery,~ S US Secretary of*”: — — —

Labor, iv L .

" John'E. Zuccotti, New York Clty Flrst

Deputy Mayor. . e

"°  Members of the U ”S. House of

Representatives listed at the head table at the -

testimonial were: TR A
Congressman Mario Biaggi; = .- ,a\f(

Congressman John Murphy; =
Congressman Frederick W, Rlchmond- }
Congressman Leo C. Zeferetti. E 5

4, Like the other participants, the U. |5, |
lons represented both the Repubhcan a
Democratic political faiths. . ...is. zil7 ik
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' “Scotto was chosen as'a man to be honored "
“The New Direction, Inc.” of Whitmey?
‘ennsylvania. Its executive director, Davul .
.ram&s Hemmecoling, said the purpose of th
?'ou is to raise funds for college scholarshlps
___ _for ‘gouths ‘who are serious about their future .
and who need help.” However; all help was -
conf‘med to students seeking higher education ) ]
-in the “greater thtsburg area’”- — of
Pennsylvama TN
. -.. The “New Direction” letterhead was
mcluded in the testimonial brochure honorin
.Scetto and listed as ‘“Honorary Genera
Chairman” George Meany, head of the AFL-
* .CI0. “National Sponsors” included -House-
Speaker Albert from Oklahoma, O’Niell from
:Massachusettes, Humphrey from Minnesota,
- former aide to President Lyndon Johnson,

‘Jack-Valenti;-who nowlives-in California; an — -

Congresswoman Boggs who represents New

“—

__ Orleans. . SRR
- — - - Listed d1rect1y under Tiational names like== P —
-+ — - -——Meany;Humphrey and Albert as the opener.to B : o

‘honor Scotto, were such FBI-nam Mafiajg - T S
personalities as Anthony Anastasio and | -
o _Anthony Pimpinella, who served on the ;

= **"”‘S“Iz)xager Commxttee” to- sell tickets- honormg;»g — = e Lz
0

" Scotto’s LCN, “Gambmo" famlly is ‘

headed by the aging Carlo Gambino, who !
assumed control after the barbershop murder , . 3
. of Albert Anastasia, 4 \
Accordmg to mformed sources, ‘the - :
‘Gambino “family” is one of the cleanest ° -

\
PR

’ T ~ border into the United States, Some were -

= = ==—mobs:=It=follows=the:latezFrank_Costellols — - -—- - - — - _ .
vadvise and refrains from prostltutxon and . )
S, -
Its major activities are legahzed
gambling and loan-sharking. i
But according to a series of stories by ace
reporter — Tom Renner of Newsday, the
. Gambino family is one of nine LCN units
. illegal aliens from Sicily across the Canadian

slipped in from South America and Mexico.
Renner quoted federal authorities as saying
e purpose of the racket was three-fold; |
1) The mob needed new endorcers or hit. |
en to quell rebellion from the young turks - i
nthm their own ranks — and they needed the 1
new faces to replenish their limited supply of. i

{raveling assassins.
O * o
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T=12) The ‘overwhelming majority" of “those

- *jgnuggled. across. the borders” wound -u an - o
! {theap labor for. mob-supplied pizza par ors:[ 1
{-J.L[‘l;e‘ new workers became virtual slaves] 1
. “%orking 72 hours a week for $65.00. Shoulck °
o 7they._complain,utheyv«were%y;ned-"inwto z

“Immigration authorities and deported. R
¥ - 3)All of the aliens had to pay a minimum -* —

—==fee-of=$500~each=plus—25~per-cent of " their

--. - _lsavings. Renner estimates.the-new source-to- < = -
o AR : --rfthe*mobs"coffexs’w‘be‘slo;ooo;ooo a year, -
} :* The Gambino family is also involved in N '
X tlegitimate real estate developments on the ¢ = _ e
et —-- - - - - - - _*east-coast-—-principally-in- ewJersey-and—t- - ——— — - —
Y S Florida. It was definitet7 that Moynihan, i
-Beame, and Carey were at the testimonial, :§
‘None could be reached for comment. 4.8
i - However, in a recent television interview '} .
.0p CBS Moynihan said, “If youaskif 'm§ * -
-Hran-who. can always sense that somethin@i T
‘wrong is going on ax:ound_piql, no, I'm not.’® . e T,
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
____Teletype Immediate __TOP SECRET -
T Facsimile " “Priority ~ _SECRET
"X Airtel " "Routine __'CONFIDENTIAL
“"UNCLAS EFTO
5 ~UNCLAS
)AAA\\ Date 5/7/86

T ——— )/

| From-

Subject:

é;;;:;;::TJacksonv1l

To :W/‘é[ RECTOR, FBI

SAC JACKSONV%E?E (73 R-2) (RUC)

GEORGE MICHAEL STEINBRENNER
APPLICATION FOR PARDON-
AFTER COMPLETION OF SENTENCE
BUDED: 5/19/86

Re Bureau teletype to Jacksonville, 4/3/86 and

le-teletype to-Bureau, 4/14/86. .

Enclosed/fo the Bureau is a xerox copy

~— - - memo dated 4/16/85/ K\162C=893.. .. . .

— - =No=furt ex
Jacksonville.

of Jacksonville

"gggﬁlgét1on—be1ng_conducued_by——ékg}lgbjtpP

2 - Jacksonville ¢

' (:7:"éuEEEG'TEh51;Vi;8//
(1-73-
(1-73-

CTF/jar
(4)

O

26 FEB 191938

R-2)
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o 191y
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